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price of £150,001 and over. 
 
In the event that a lot has an asterisk (*) beside the lot number in the catalogue, this indicates that the item is 
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PAYMENT & COLLECTION 
All items must be paid for and collected within 3 working days of the auction. Payment methods are: cash (up to 
£9,000), debit or credit card with chip and pin, bank transfer or online by card or PayPal (via our website). We do 
not accept cheques, American Express or Diners Club cards. 

 
LOCATION 
Bristol Auction Rooms, Baynton Road, Ashton,  
is situated close to Bristol City Football Club,    
on the corner of Ashton Road and North Street, 
in a cul-de-sac between the Coopers Arms and 
the Red & White Cafe, opposite Greville Smyth 
Park. 
 
PARKING 
A 30 space car park is available at our premises 
in addition to on-street parking in the surrounding 
area (subject to normal traffic regulations). 
 
PUBLIC TRANSPORT 
The number 24/25 First Bus service from the City 
Centre stops at Frayne Road which is on the 
corner of Baynton Road. 



 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

DAY ONE  
 
PASSEMENTERIE, LACE, 
SHAWLS AND ACCESSORIES 
 
1 
A collection of passementerie, 
beaded motifs, edgings, net and lace 
panels, beads, diamanté trim, gold 
coloured metallic braid, feathers, 
costume jewellery and similar items 
(a lot) 
£80 - 120 
2 
An early 20th Century black net and 
sequin dress, an early 20th Century 
black silk velvet evening jacket with 
a ruched collar, a length of cream 
ribbon lace partially made into a 
dress, the lower portion of a 1920s 
yellow beaded dress, 1930s floral 
chiffon unfinished shrug, a length of 
multi-coloured sequin fabric 140 x 
130 cms and a French late 19th 
Century damaged silk bodice 
£80 - 100 
3 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century lace, netting, crochet 
work, edgings and trimmings (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
4 
A cream lace bolero jacket; 1930s 
floral appliqué panel, a 
deconstructed lace blouse, a white 
embroidered panel, a collection of 
beadwork suitable for costume 
restoration, trimmings, silk flowers, 
a quantity of lace fragments and 
offcuts 
£80 - 120 
5 
A collection of garments and 
trimmings suitable for costume 
repairs and restoration; comprising 
cream Oriental silk, a bolt of unused 
cream lace, a large net and appliqué 
panel, a pale mauve lace full length 
dress, a cream full length petticoat 
skirt and a quantity of smaller 
trimmings 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 
An early 20th Century silk, lace and 
appliqué skirt with matching 
bodice; a cream sleeveless lace 
blouse, a lace and net baby dress 
with matching cape, a white net 
blouse and a quantity of lace 
trimmings 
£80 - 120 
7 
A white silk and lace deconstructed 
dress embroidered with dragons; a 
cream underskirt, a length of beaded 
trimming, a modern bridal head 
dress, a reworked cream full length 
lace and appliqué wedding dress and 
a single designer embroidered boot 
£60 - 80 
8 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century black lace, including: a 
1930s black lace evening gown and 
matching jacket, a length of black 
lace embroidered with colourful silk 
flowers, flounces, jackets, dresses, 
lace panels and a quantity of other 
pieces (a lot) 
£80 - 120 
9 
An early 20th Century pale yellow 
evening coat edged with 
Swansdown; an early 20th Century 
cream silk evening jacket, 1920s 
cream silk party dress decorated 
with pearls and satin stitch 
embroidery, a late 1920s gold lace 
evening dress with black and white 
bead decoration to the waistband, 
an apricot and coloured metallic lace 
sleeveless evening top, a 1940s Lily 
Myers blue satin full length evening 
gown embellished with silver 
sequins and a late 1950s lemon 
yellow and white flocked full length 
Prom dress. UK size range 8 to 12 
approx 
£100 - 150 
10 
A quantity of trimmings; a pearl and 
beaded collar, a lamé evening bag, a 
French brocade photograph frame, 
three 19th Century fans, an ivory 
satin beaded cap, sequin appliqué 
motif and similar items 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 

11 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century cotton and lace caps 
and bonnets and a collection of silk, 
lace and crochet edged 
handkerchiefs 
£60 - 80 
12 
A black lace cape; a floss silk 
embroidered motif, silk threads, a 
floral headdress, white Ostrich 
feathers and a quantity of trimmings 
£60 - 80 
13 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century lace; a fabric printed 
glove box, a floral parasol, a pair of 
glasses within a case, a child's muff, 
two Irish lace collars, a blonde lace 
apron, an ostrich feather collar, a 
Honiton lace handkerchief, lace 
collars, cuffs and edgings 
£80 - 100 
14 
A mixed lot of late 19th and early 
20th Century trimmings; comprising 
sequin and beaded fringing, edgings, 
a silver coloured bugle bead sash, a 
bronze bead belt, black lace offcuts 
and similar items suitable for 
costume restoration 
£80 - 100 
15 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century trimmings and 
partially restored and 
deconstructed costume; to include 
skirts, tops, beadwork, edgings, 
black lace, trimmings, velvet and 
similar textiles (a lot) 
£80 - 120 
16 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century jet and bead 
trimmings; a black silk embroidered 
panel and a collection of similar 
items 
£80 - 100 
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17 
An early 20th Century geometric 
patterned bead bag with a chain 
handle; an early 20th Century bead 
bag in need of restoration, a 1920s 
beaded evening bag with a Bakelite 
clasp, a 1930s silver coloured bag, a 
cream bead evening bag, a pale blue 
bead bag with a silver coloured chain 
handle, a 1980s black and gold 
beaded belt, three souvenir fans, a 
modern fabric evening bag and four 
other beaded evening bags 
£60 - 80 
18 
 A pink and grey beaded evening 
bag; a white beaded clutch purse, a 
black evening bag with diamante 
front, a gold bead and sequin 
evening purse, a black suede bag 
with fringe tassel, an early 20th 
Century fur muff purse, five pairs of 
vintage gloves and four beaded 
evening bags 
£40 - 60 
19 
An appliqué lace fan within a J 
Duvellory box; an Oriental paper 
fan, a mother of pearl  and lace fan, 
a faux tortoiseshell and peacock 
feather fan, a length of lamé 
embroidered with sequin, bead and 
metallic thread decoration and two 
other fans 
£40 - 60 
20 
A 19th Century wool and beadwork 
tapestry panel, with a central 
design of roses and heavy gold 
coloured fringing ; a length of woven 
edging, three lengths of woollen 
cross stitch, a length of tapestry 
edging and a quantity of similar 
needlework items 
£80 - 100 
21 
A collection of lace and household 
linens, to include two narrow lace 
stoles, a circular Maltese mat, a tape 
lace collar, crochet work, an 
embroidered tablecloth, tatting and 
similar items (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

22 
An early 20th Century cream two-
piece costume embellished with 
silver sequins; a late 1940s ivory 
satin wedding dress with pearl and 
silver bead decoration to the sleeves 
and a 1950s cream brocade dress 
£80 - 100 
23 
A late 19th Century silk waistcoat; a 
cream lace and net blouse, a black 
embroidered waistcoat, a red velvet 
headdress, two display cards of 
colourful paste rings, a quantity of 
costume jewellery, a floral 
headdress, two evening bags, a black 
velvet hat, a set of glass buttons, a 
wrist watch and a quantity of 
edgings and trimmings suitable for 
costume restoration 
£80 - 120 
24 
A quantity of garments for 
repair/restoration; to include a  pale 
pink satin and cream lace nightdress, 
a sheer pale green bolero, a cream 
silk beaded flapper dress, a full 
length cream cotton skirt, the skirt 
from a 1920s beaded dress, lengths 
of lace trimmings and edgings 
£80 - 100 
25 
A 1920s cream silk and lace dress; 
an ivory silk 1930s dress for 
restoration, a yellow 1920s dress 
with a net skirt, a fragile panel of 
cream antique lace partially made 
into a garment, a reworked black 
satin and lace dress and a black 
dress with white bead detail 
£80 - 120 
26 
A quantity of bead and sequin 
trimmings; a late 1930s wedding 
dress, two appliqué net veils, a panel 
of cream 1930s lace and similar 
items 
£60 - 80 
27 
A late 19th Century pale yellow 
cotton and silk ensemble; a lace 
shawl, a muslin edged apron and 
two lengths of lace (possibly having 
been cut from a garment or shawl) 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 

28 
An early 20th Century ivory satin 
dress in need of restoration; An 
American pink lace prom-style dress 
embellished with sequins and pearls 
and a cream satin full length 
reworked dress (3). 
£60 - 80 
29 
A pair of early 20th Century Ivory 
coloured silk wedding shoes; an 
early 20th Century lace and net 
Christening gown, a lace wedding 
veil, a reworked black embroidered 
net dress with a bodice embellished 
with orange and cut steel beads, a 
pair of black net appliqué curtains, a 
damaged green silk bodice, a cream 
1920s dress embellished with beads 
and  
pearls and a quantity of beaded 
trimmings 
£80 - 100 
30 
A 19th Century quilted silk tea cosy 
from India, with metallic silver 
embroidery and a late 19th early 
20th Century cream and gold 
brocade skirt, (2 
£60 - 80 
31 
A collection of costume suitable for 
restoration and reworking; to 
include a pale pink slip, a Jeff Banks 
1970s green floral shirt, a colourful 
full length skirt, a nude coloured full 
length wedding dress slip, a plum 
coloured net petticoat and similar 
garments 
£60 - 80 
32 
A collection of ostrich and other 
feathers suitable for millinery use. 
Four ostrich feather fans, two late 
19th Century fans and a quantity of 
hatpins displayed in a vintage 
evening shoe 
£60 - 80 
33 
A pale green chiffon and sequin 
dress; a  printed chiffon top made 
from an older garment, a pale brown 
layered skirt, a 1980s Caroline 
Charles pale patterned silk dress and 
a reworked 1920s pale chiffon dress 
embellished with silver coloured 
metallic lace and a silk velvet sash 
£80 - 100 
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34 
A late 1920s black satin dress; a 
1930s grey and gold Lurex thread 
evening gown, a 1930s floral chiffon 
gown, a 1930s brown checked 
chiffon gown, a 1930s blue day 
dress, a late 1930s black satin and 
lace dress, a 1940s black crepe 
evening skirt, a late 1940s black 
dress, a 1950s black moiré silk full 
length evening skirt, a plain black slip 
and a 1960s peach coloured brocade 
maxi dress. UK size range 8 to 12 
approx 
£80 - 120 
35 
A collection of edgings and 
trimmings from the early to mid 
20th Century; comprising crochet 
lace, white work, lace, offcuts and 
similar trimmings (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
36 
A mixed lot of costume and textiles; 
comprising early 20th Century 
christening gown, lace and crochet-
edged table cloths and linens, a 
colourful hand embroidered table 
cloth, a cream flannel embroidered 
cot blanket, crochet edgings, two 
1960s 1970s real fur hats, a brown 
velvet hat embellished with feathers, 
a cream straw hat and a quantity of 
other hats 
£60 - 80 
37 
A 1950s black lace and net full 
length evening dress; a white lace 
and net partly re-worked dress and a 
late 1950's floral party dress in need 
of repair/restoration (3). 
£60 - 80 
38 
A 1930s cream silk child's dress; a 
white gathered net full length 
petticoat skirt, a short length of 
beaded trimming, a modern silver 
grey full length evening skirt, a 
modern grey silk velvet evening 
shrug, a modern green ruched full 
length evening gown, an ivory 
coloured full length skirt and a 
quantity of similar garments suitable 
for reworking 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 

39 
A 19th Century velvet crazy 
patchwork tea cosy embellished 
with small glass beads; together 
with a velvet, silk and chenille 
patchwork tea cosy, two further tea 
cosies, a colourful crazy patchwork 
cushion and a collection of 
1970s/1980s hexagonal patchwork 
pieces mainly made from Laura 
Ashley and similar floral fabrics 
£80 - 100 
40 
A collection of textiles; floral fabrics, 
curtains, an unusual 1950s 
Sanderson door curtain with a 
design of colourful abstract shapes 
woven in green,  
red, yellow and white onto a black 
background, a length of 1950s Sun 
lover red patterned furnishing fabric, 
patchwork pieces, a pair of printed 
cotton Star Invaders curtains and 
other vintage textiles 
£60 - 80 
41 
A pink and blue striped fringed 
paisley silk shawl; a 20th Century 
pink silk Oriental robe, a 1930s pale 
satin quilted floral jacket with a 
Hobart label and a vibrant silk shawl, 
(4) 
£60 - 80 
42 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century metallic and wool 
trimmings, fringing and edgings, 
suitable for costume repair and 
restoration projects 
£60 - 80 
43 
A collection of costume for 
restoration/reworking, to include a 
green dress with a metallic 
embroidered bodice, a 1930s blue 
dressing gown, a white organza 
dress with appliqué detail and a 
quantity of other modern garments 
£80 - 100 
44 
A 1960s blue suede handbag; a pair 
of blue net gloves, a pair of Terry de 
Havilland green snakeskin sandals, a 
pair of Terry de Havilland pale brown 
leather sandals and a pale brown 
ostrich skin bag labelled as Prada 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 

45 
A mixed lot of buttons to include 
glass, novelty and uniform 
examples, and a quantity of ribbons, 
crochet trimmings and edgings  
£60 - 80 
46 
A 1920s dark pink flapper dress with 
silver bead decoration and fringing; 
a 1930s black lace dress and an early 
20th Century dark green evening 
cape with a fur collar (3) 
£100 - 150 
47 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century costume and 
trimmings; comprising green bead 
fringing, black lace edgings, a jet 
beaded cape, a white Edwardian 
blouse, a black sequin and net collar, 
a black satin bodice embellished 
with sequins and lace, a beaded 
black waistcoat, lengths of jet 
trimmings and similar items 
£80 - 120 
 
48 
Two late 19th Century black moiré 
silk blouses; a black wool shoulder 
cape, lengths of beadwork, edgings, 
black lace, Ostrich feathers and 
similar trimmings suitable for 
restoration projects 
£80 - 100 
49 
A late 19th Century brown silk 
parasol; an early 20th Century black 
fringed embroidered shawl, a brown 
satin top trimmed with lace, a black 
lace and ribbon evening dress, a 
1950s Jacoll hat, a black suede 
handbag, a pair of black satin 
evening shoes, two evening bags, a 
pair of 1970s silver Nightlife shoes 
and similar costume (a lot) 
£80 - 120 
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19TH CENTURY ETHNIC AND 
ORIENTAL TEXTILES  
 
50 
A set of nine 19th Century Working 
Men's Educational Union cotton 
panels, each printed with the 
circular stamp showing the address, 
25 King William St. Trafalgar Square, 
London and a number below the 
circle. In each corner there is a small 
eyelet which would be used to hang 
the panel for display. Each panel 
measures 89 x 119 cms. The subject 
matter is mainly scenes from Ancient 
Egypt, Egyptian figures and a map of 
Egypt 
The Working Men's Educational 
Union was a philanthropic society 
founded in 1853 to provide 
education to the working classes. 
These would have been used in their 
lectures, held at various locations, to 
illustrate the latest advances in 
knowledge. 
£150 - 250 
51 
A late 18th Century silk 
embroidered linen Dodecanese bed 
hanging; of natural linen ground 
decorated with lines of stylised 
leaves and ewers (water jugs) 
arranged in a repetitive patterns of 
alternating green and red. Size 254 x 
105 cms 
Rhodes bed embroideries were 
known as mostra (showpieces) and 
were prominently displayed. Despite 
the common identification of these 
ewers as coffee pots, they are, in 
fact, water jugs.  For an illustration 
of a bed in a Rhodian house in the 
1930s, see Sumru Belger Krody, 
Embroidery of the Greek Islands and 
Epirus Region, Washington D.C. 
2006, fig.3.3. Textiles from this 
island in the Dodecanese are 
particularly distinctive with their 
thick textured designs. There is  
similar panel within the Dawkins 
Collection, in the Victoria and Albert 
Museum (T 464 1950) Ref. Pauline 
Johnstone, A Guide to Greek Island 
Embroidery, HMSO London 1972, 
p.35  
£800 - 1,200 
 
 
 
 

52 
A late Ottoman 19th Century 
Turkish fine linen fringed towel, 
with an embroidered reversible 
design at each end of stylised plants 
worked in pink, yellow, red, blue, 
green silks and gold coloured 
metallic thread. A long narrow 
Turkish towel with an embroidered 
design of brown and green leaves 
and a later embroidered Ottoman 
towel with a vibrant design of 
stylised plants worked in red, green, 
mauve and blue silks and metallic 
gold coloured thread detail (3) 
£150 - 200 
53 
A late 19th/early 20th Century 
Beluch saddle bag face, measuring 
57 x 59 cms, and a large saddle bag 
face, measuring 79 x 84 cms (2) 
£100 - 150 
54 
Two early 19th Century Japanese 
panels, the first embroidered with 
three figures onto red silk with a 
trailing couched thread pattern of 
leaves, edged and backed with a 
printed pattern of stylised 
chrysanthemums onto fine linen. 
Size 167 x 117 cms.   
An embroidered panel of three 
figures onto pale green silk edged 
and backed with a printed pattern of 
stylised chrysanthemums onto fine 
linen. Size 180 x 123 cms 
£150 - 200 
55 
A quantity of textiles; comprising 
eight woven panels measuring 
approximately 29 x 19 cm, a red and 
brown woollen throw embroidered 
with a colourful design of flowers  
length 198 cm x 100 cm and a panel 
of Indian fabric embroidered in blues 
and reds and embellished with small 
mirrors (10) 
£60 - 80 
56 
An early 20th Century Chinese pale 
yellow silk panel embroidered with 
silver-grey dragons (size 130 x 136 
cms); Two pieces of Chinese 
embroidery onto red felt, a pair of 
straw and velvet slippers, an Oriental 
costume doll, a quantity of 
embroidered offcuts and similar 
textiles 
£100 - 150 
 
 

57 
A mixed lot of late 19th and early 
20th Century English and Eastern 
European woven and embroidered 
textiles; to include a red cross-stitch 
sampler dated 1905,  a brown silk 
fringed shawl, an Emerald green silk 
jacket for a child and a quantity of 
embroidered edgings and fragments 
£60 - 80 
58 
A late 19th/early 20th Century Qing 
Dynasty Chinese embroidered green 
silk  
ceremonial wall hanging, 
embroidered with a design showing 
five figures, each carrying auspicious 
symbols, worked in coloured satin 
stitch and couched gold thread. 
There is an embroidered phoenix 
and large flowers at each end of the 
panel and a fringe of tassels along 
the lower edge. 
Size Length 2 metres x 60 cms 
excluding fringing 
£1,000 - 1,500 
59 
An early 20th Century double-sided 
carpet and flatweave Baluch saddle 
bag face; 125 cms x 36 cms; a 
double-sided saddle bag face, 
measures 132 cms x 60 cms (2) 
£200 - 300 
60 
A Chinese/Mongolian indigo and 
midnight blue woollen saddle rug; 
showing a stylised design of a deer 
and bird. A similar woollen Chinese 
saddle rug with a pattern of two 
circular symbols and four flowers (2) 
£200 - 300 
61 
A late 19th Century (Qing Dynasty) 
embroidered blue silk Chinese 
dragon robe. Worked in couched 
gold coloured  thread and satin 
stitch on the front and back of the 
robe showing nine five-clawed 
dragons, (the ninth hidden inside the 
robe) confronting flaming pearls 
amidst clouds and bats. There is a 
sea wave border to the hem and 
tops of the sleeves. The robe has 
side cord loop fastening, horseshoe 
cuffs and is lined with pale blue silk. 
£1,500 - 2,000 
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62 
A 19th Century French Canadian 
(Quebec) finger-woven Ceinture 
Flechee (arrow-sash) or Assomption 
Sash, of closely woven design 
worked in red, yellow, blues and 
olive green, knotted and fringed at 
each end. 
These were worn around the waist 
to keep a coat closed or to hold 
belongings. Width 13.5 cms x 170 
cms (excluding fringing) 
£400 – 500 
63 
An early 20th Century Baotou 
Chinese fringed woollen rug; having 
a brown, cream and blue still-life 
design of flowers, symbols and a 
central image of a vase onto a 
midnight blue background. Size 92 x 
32 cms excluding the fringing. 
£80 - 120 
64 
A pair of late 19th Century North 
American Indian Iroquois beadwork 
cuffs, decorated with flowers on a 
brown velvet ground, 33.5cm long. A 
pair of beaded panels from an 
Iroquois hat and a pair of beaded 
uppers from a child's moccasins 
£100 - 150 
65 
A late Ottoman 19th Century 
Turkish linen fringed towel, with an 
embroidered reversible design at 
each end of flowers  
worked in cream, pink, yellow, blue, 
green silks and gold coloured 
metallic thread. A reconstructed 
Ottoman towel and a length of 
embroidered linen (3) 
£150 – 200 
66 
A quantity of mid 19th and early 
20th Century Ottoman 
embroideries; to include an ecru and 
grey coloured runner, a Turkish 
towel embroidered at both ends 
with a design of plants worked in 
pale greens and browns, a long 
narrow embroidered cloth, a 
collection of similar textiles and 
smaller embroidered fragments (14 
items) 
£100 – 140 
67 
A late 19th/early 20th Century 
matched pair of saddle bag faces, 
each measuring approximately 53 x 
43 cms 
£200 - 300 

68 
A late 19th Century North American 
Indian Iroquois beadwork purse, 
decorated with flowers and leaves 
on a brown velvet ground, 20.5cm 
long, together with a similar 
beadwork purse of a later date, 15.5 
cms long (2) 
£100 - 150 
69 
A 19th Century late Ottoman 
Turkish towel, with a gold, brown 
and cream coloured embroidered 
reversible design of trailing flowers 
at each end; a fine cotton weave 
Turkish towel, embroidered at each 
end with a design of flowers worked 
in cream, pink and mauve silks with 
gold thread detail, a long narrow 
towel with a colourful embroidered 
design at each end and one other 
embroidered Turkish textile (4) 
£150 - 200 
70 
A late 19th/early 20th Century 
Turkoman pentagonal bag face with 
a woven border and woollen 
tassels, measures 117 cms in length 
(excluding tassels) 
£200 - 300 
71 
A 19th Century late Ottoman fine 
linen fringed towel, with a reversible  
embroidered  floral design around 
the edge of the towel worked in a 
soft palette of cream, pink green and 
blue. A long narrow cloth 
embroidered with a geometric 
design worked in silks of blue, cream 
and pale shades of brown and a 
panel of similar embroidery (3) 
£150 - 200 
72 
A 19th Century late Ottoman 
Turkish towel, with an embroidered 
design at each end showing a 
stylised design of flowers worked in 
yellow, pink, blue and green silks. A 
fine linen Turkish towel decorated at 
each end with a reversible floral 
design worked in red and green silks 
and gold and silver coloured metallic 
threads and one other fringed and 
embroidered Turkish towel (3) 
£150 - 200 
 
 
 
 
 
 

73 
A 19th Century North American 
Indian Ojibway (Ojibwa) beaded 
vest or waistcoat, decorated with a 
floral and feather beadwork design 
on a black velvet ground with brass 
buttons.  
There is very similar example in Lois 
Dubin 'Floral Journey' no.87 dated 
1885 
provenance: dated Oct.31 1923 
"To my good friend, Doctor J.I.Morris 
with my compliments and good 
wishes. Chief Clear Sky, 
Caughnawaga Indian Reserve, 
Province of Quebec, Canada. Via 
Montreal” 
£600 - 800 
74 
A collection of late 19th Century 
beadwork items; to include a Zulu 
collar, four belts, a bag and an early 
20th Century Eastern European hat 
edged with beadwork 
£100 - 150 
75 
A late 19th Century North American 
Indian Iroquois beadwork purse, 
decorated with flowers on a brown 
velvet ground, 17cm long, together 
with another Iroquois beadwork 
purse of a slightly later date, 16 cms 
in length (2) 
£100 - 150 
76 
A length of Guatemalan embroidery 
with printed and woven panels; a 
Central American cream woollen 
shawl with a colourful stylised design 
worked in red, green, black and 
green and one other Guatemalan 
embroidery (3) 
£80 - 100 
77 
An early 20th Century Turkoman 
leather belt, with brass sections with 
white metal decoration laid on 
leather and inset with dark red glass 
decoration. Length 86cm  
£100 - 150 
78 
A collection of colourful 
embroidered late 20th 
Century/early 21st Century Gujarati 
children's costume, to include 
dresses, trousers and jackets 
£30 - 40 
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79 
A West African cream woollen 
blanket, with a woven geometric 
pattern worked in shades of brown 
£80 - 100 
80 
A plain red fringed shawl; a woven 
brown triangular shawl, a cream silk 
fringed stole, a black scarf 
constructed from an embroidered 
shawl, a long red fringed stole, a 
quantity of vintage silk and chiffon 
scarves and cotton handkerchiefs 
£80 - 100 
81 
An early 20th Century cream and 
pale olive green wool cape from 
India, embroidered with gold thread 
and embellished with tassels. The 
cape is stitched onto a fabric base 
and has a shaped glazed frame for 
display and protection 
£100 - 150 
82 
A modern ceremonial Japanese 
kimono. Decorated with a design of 
white flowers, yellow leaves edged 
with silver coloured thread 
£20 - 30 
83 
An early 20th Century black silk 
Chinese robe with a vibrant fuchsia 
pink lining; a mid 20th Century pale 
yellow full length silk Chinese robe  
and a red silk Indian dress with silver 
coloured thread and sequin 
embroidery (3) 
£60 - 80 
84 
A Japanese 20th Century blue 
kimono with a cream lining and 
printed flower decoration; a 
colourful Japanese kimono lined 
with red and yellow silk, an unlined 
geometric patterned  kimono and 
two Japanese printed square panels 
(5) 
£90 - 120 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DESIGNER COSTUME, 
LADIES AND MENSWEAR 
 
85 
A collection of accessories, to 
include an early 20th Century mesh 
bag marked 925 STD, a 1930s white 
and silver beaded evening bag, a 
1930s brown leather clutch bag, a 
reptile skin handbag, a black satin 
evening bag, a white satin evening 
clutch bag, a black and gold chiffon 
scarf, a pale pink silk evening bag, 
five silk scarves, a quantity of vintage 
leather gloves and five other evening 
bags 
£80 - 100 
86 
A 1970s  Lanvin Haute Couture full 
length, long sleeved black sequin 
dress, with back zip fastening and 
kick vent.  UK size 10/12 approx 
£100 - 200 
87 
A 1980s Bill Gibb for Homes and 
Gardens brown, black, red and gold 
machine knitted jacket, with 
matching skirt and scarf. UK size 
12/14 approx 
£80 - 120 
88 
A 1950s cream and ivory brocade 
full length wedding dress; a 1960s 
white satin full length wedding 
dress, a late 1960s cream and white 
full length wedding dress and two 
net veils 
£60 - 80 
89 
A 1930s cream satin wedding dress 
with a pale coloured loosely 
sketched design of flowers covering 
the fabric; an ivory satin 1930s full 
length wedding dress, a late 1940s 
cream lace wedding dress with white 
satin ruched detail, a late 1950s 
white lace wedding gown, a late 
1960s cream brocade Empire Line 
wedding dress and a late 1960s 
white Jaequin full length wedding 
gown. UK size range 8 to 12 approx 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

90 
A late 1950s black and gold full 
length evening dress with beaded 
detail and matching gold satin 
gloves. A Michael Howard of London 
cream light weight duster coat, a 
1950s black dress with cream detail, 
a black mid-length chiffon dress with 
pink paste stone belt, a late 1970s 
green patterned full length dress and 
a 1980s patterned coat dress. UK 
size range 10 to 14 approx 
£60 - 80 
91 
A Frank Usher 1980s pale lilac dress, 
ruched and gathered across the 
bodice with diamond-shaped sparkle 
motifs; a coral reef patterned skirt 
and top; a pale green sheer maxi-
dress with sequin detail; an early 
1960s dress with abstract blue 
flower design on a black background; 
and a black knitted dress, UK sizes 
10/12 approx. (5) 
£80 - 100 
92 
A 1930s black chiffon and gold lace 
jacket; a 1970s fine wool patterned 
maxi dress, a 1970s Troubador 
green, yellow and blue floral chiffon 
full length skirt with matching blouse 
and scarf, a late 1970s Troubador 
pink and white floral maxi dress, a 
1970s turquoise quilted maxi dress 
and a late 1970s/early 1980s Anna 
Belinda of Oxford full length Liberty 
print dress with matching shoulder 
cape. UK Size 10/12 approx 
£80 - 120 
93 
A 1970s blue, green and mustard 
floral patterned fine wool maxi 
dress; a Troubador black, brown and 
white floral maxi skirt, a 1970s 
Troubador floral chiffon maxi dress, 
a 1970s Troubador pale blue and 
green maxi dress, a late 1970s 
Troubadour brown felt maxi skirt 
with cream flocked appliqué 
decoration to the hem with a 
matching coat and a late 1970s/early 
1980s Anna Belinda of Oxford floral 
Liberty print full length dress with 
matching shoulder cape. UK size 
10/12 approx 
£80 - 120 
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94 
A 1940s black jacket; a late 1940s 
lilac evening dress with gold detail, a 
late 1940s Peggy Carter grey bead 
and sequin evening gown, a late 
1950s pale pink satin summer dress, 
a late 1950s Rentner floral patterned 
dress, a Selfridges black ribbed fabric 
suit with a velvet collar, a bright pink 
taffeta halter neck cocktail dress, a 
1960s Hardy Amies dress with 
matching jacket, a grey wool jacket 
with matching skirt, a maroon 
needle cord coat, a 1970s Jaeger 
charcoal grey velvet maxi skirt and a 
1970s colourful maxi dress with 
green velvet ribbon detail. UK size 
range 10/12 approx 
£100 - 150 
95 
An early 20th Century cream silk 
dress edged with fuchsia pink 
ribbon, with a crossover bodice and 
layered scalloped detail to the skirt. 
A fine white cotton Edwardian dress 
and a cream Regency style ivory silk 
dress (3) 
£80 - 120 
96 
A Kuccia black, purple and red 
striped and patterned long-sleeved 
sweater dress; and a French 
Connection pink, black and cream 
abstract patterned sleeveless shift 
dress. (2) both UK size 10. 
Provenance: Owned and worn by 
Toyah Willcox.  
£40 - 60 
97 
A 1940s black full length evening 
gown with a ruched bodice and 
silver trim detail; a late 1940s pale 
lilac skirt and jacket, a beige and 
brown Broderie Anglais cocktail 
dress which belonged to Dame Vera 
Lynn in 1960 (with a signed 
certificate of provenance), a 1960s 
Jean Allen ivory satin cocktail dress 
embellished with  beads and 
sequins, a vibrant orange halter neck 
evening dress with diamante, pearl, 
bead and sequin decoration and a 
late 1960s orange lace maxi dress. 
UK size range 8 to 12 approx 
£100 - 140 
 
 
 
 
 
 

98 
A early 20th Century fine white 
voile skirt and matching blouse with 
pin tucks and embroidered detail; a 
fine white cotton and lace blouse 
and two white Edwardian dresses 
£120 - 140 
99 
A collection of ladies costume, to 
include a 1970s Kate Beaver green 
and blue hand-printed top, a 1970s 
purple corduroy Laura Ashley dress, 
a 1980s floral Laura Ashley dress 
with a lace collar, a Laura Ashley 
green and white striped dress, a 
cream Edwardian style Laura Ashley 
blouse, an Origin Liberty print viyella 
dress, a pale blue cotton Laura 
Ashley summer dress, a pale blue 
and white cotton Laura Ashley dress, 
a Liberty print pink floral cotton 
dress by Origin, a blue floral Laura 
Ashley cotton dress, a 1980s tartan 
check Laura Ashley dress, a late 
1980s plum coloured paisley and 
floral patterned needlecord Laura 
Ashley dress, a pastel floral Origin 
summer dress and three other floral 
cotton Laura Ashley dresses. UK size 
range 10 to 14 approx 
£100 - 200 
100 
A late 1940s red floral brocade 
dress; a black velvet evening dress 
embellished with beads, an early 
1950s blue satin skirt, a 1950s black 
dress, a 1960s cream Louis Feraud 
shift dress, a 1960s American Baker 
Sportswear tweed wool jacket, a 
cream Clevaline 1960s dress, a plain 
pink summer dress, a 1960s Jaeger 
apricot wool shift dress with 
matching jacket, an early 1970s 
Simon Ellis full length black brocade 
kimono style evening coat, a cream 
satin maxi skirt, a 1970s black dress 
by Carnegie, a dark grey/green  
corduroy hooded full length cape, a 
French boutique black satin full 
length evening gown and an Eavis & 
Brown cream silk jacket with ruffled 
chiffon detail. UK size range 10 to 14 
approx 
£100 - 140 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

101 
An early 20th Century printed 
velvet blouse; a 1950s black lace 
cocktail dress, a 1950s fur jacket, a 
1950s black satin Modéle Molyneux 
jacket, a Linda Leigh dark green 
velvet top, a late 1950s blue lace 
party dress,  a 1950s fur coat, an 
early 1960s silk patterned dress, a 
1960s wool coat with a fur collar, a 
1960s pale blue satin dress, a 1970s 
blue lurex maxi dress and a 1980s 
pink bridesmaid dress UK size range 
10 to 14 approx 
£80 - 100 
102 
A 1940s black taffeta party dress 
with colourful embroidered 
decoration; a black wool evening 
dress with bead detail across the 
neckline, a late 1940s black cocktail 
dress with ruched detail to the 
bodice, a late 1950s black and silver 
lurex woollen evening dress, a grey 
cotton skirt, a Simon Massey 1960s 
lime green chiffon dress, a late 
1970s pink dress, a brown suede 
coat, a 1980s Frank Usher black 
dress with batwing sleeves and 
bronze bead and sequin detail to the 
shoulders and belt and a pale blue 
and white striped cotton skirt and 
top from France. UK size range 10 to 
14 approx 
£80 - 120 
103 
An early 20th Century black silk 
velvet jacket with a ruched collar 
and filigree buckle; an early 20th 
Century black silk velvet evening 
jacket, an early 20th Century black 
silk velvet full length evening coat, a 
1950s mauve and pink dress, a late 
1950s black satin dress, a 1950s fur 
coat, a Maison Eve 1950s black full 
length lace dress, an early 1960s 
green llama  wool coat and three 
colourful 1970s maxi dresses. UK size 
range 10 to 14 approx 
£80 - 100 
104 
An F.K. Bauers & Sons late 
1970s/early 1980s fur jacket with 
Batwing sleeves, a 1950s fur stole 
and a modern brown faux suede 
with faux fur collar (3) 
£30 - 40 
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105 
A 1960s faux ocelot print coat; a 
dyed green sheepskin jacket, a 
cropped mink jacket, a grey 
Astrakhan jacket and a Baily's of 
Glastonbury brown sheepskin jacket 
(5) UK size range 12/14 approx 
£60 - 80 
106 
A 1950s musquash fur jacket, and a 
later dark brown coney fur jacket, 
both UK size 12/14 approx 
£30 - 50 
107 
A 1960s fur coat; two 1960s faux fur 
coats and a "Nico" sheep skin coat 
£40 - 60 
108 
A fox fur jacket; a Maxwell Croft of 
Bath musquash coat, a pale coloured 
musquash coat and a dark brown fur 
wrap (4) 
£40 - 60 
109 
A 1960s Dominion Furs pale mink 
fur jacket, and a 1970s dark mink fur 
coat (2) 
£80 - 120 
110 
A late 1950s pale grey faux 
Astrakhan three-quarter length 
coat; a navy blue Burberrys raincoat 
with belt and an Aquascutum brown 
tweed coat. UK size 12/14 approx 
£60 - 80 
111 
A 1930s coffee lace gown and 
jacket, trimmed with brown silk 
velvet; a pale nude coloured 1930s 
sheer evening dress with matching 
shoulder cape, a late 1930s cream 
satin full length evening gown, a late 
1940s Mattli dark lilac lace evening 
dress embellished with dark mauve 
sequins and matching shrug, a late 
1950s cream and yellow flocked full 
length ball gown and a 1960s green 
iridescent dress. UK size range 8 to 
12 approx 
£100 - 140 
112 
A 1950s Fowler's of Binghamton fur 
wrap lined with pink Art Deco 
design fabric; a musquash jacket, a 
Cindrela soft wool jacket trimmed 
with fur, a Hollies of Stockholm grey 
rabbit fur poncho, a rabbit fur jacket, 
a late 1950s pony fur coat and a 
1970s rabbit fur jacket, (7) 
£40 - 60 
 

113 
An F K Bauers fawn and cream 
mottled fur coat with a mink collar; 
a 1940s fox fur cape with a scalloped 
hem, a fur-lined cropped black suede 
jacket, a Crefmodelle 1960s 
astrakhan coat with a fur collar,  a 
brown musquash jacket, a fur-lined 
pale suede squaw style coat 
embellished with mother of pearl 
buttons and a 1950s fur coat 
£40 - 60 
114 
A mahogany coney fur jacket; a 
musquash fur wrap with crochet and 
fur tassels, a grey rabbit fur jacket, a 
1980s Taube Collection jacket, a 
1950s fur stole with arm straps, a 
pale coloured French rabbit fur 
jacket (6) 
£40 - 60 
115 
A 1960s pale taupe coloured 
sheepskin coat; a 1950s Musquash 
full length coat, a 1970s coney fur 
jacket, a 1980s soft black leather 
jacket, a Musquash fur jacket and 
two velvet jackets (7) UK size range 
12/14 approx 
£60 - 80 
116 
A 1970s  wool and cashmere man's 
coat; a DAKS 100% wool tweed 
jacket, a taupe coloured wool three-
quarter length coat, a pale brown 
leather and suede jacket and a blue 
wool jacket (5) 
£60 - 80 
117 
Sportac all in one racing leathers; 
black with yellow stripe by Neil Hann 
Ltd 
£40 - 60 
118 
Two maroon school blazers; two 
1950s tweed jackets, a pair of black 
woollen button-fly trousers, a Union 
Jack design jacket, two graduation 
gowns, 1970s Danish design green 
flared trousers, a green school 
blazer, a 1970s Mr Harry patterned 
shirt and other garments 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

119 
An Aquascutum full length camel 
wool coat; An Aquascutum brown 
and black wool coat, an Aquascutum 
camel wool three quarter length 
jacket, a Reward of London black 
leather coat, a 1980s Richard Stump 
patterned dress, a pale green 
summer weight jacket, an early 19th 
Century white baby gown and three 
faux fur hats 
£40 - 60 
120 
A collection of ladies costume; 
comprising Kati at Laura Phillips 
velvet and taffeta dress, 1980s 
dogtooth check wool jacket, a 
Twisted Sister black jacket, Gigi Clark 
red Chinese style blouse, a grey and 
black patterned cocktail dress and a 
black full length evening dress (6) UK 
size range 10 to 14 approx. 
£40 - 60 
 

COSTUME, ACCESSORIES, 
TEXTILES  
AND CURTAINS 
 
121 
A 1950s Martier Raymond of New 
York pink lace, taffeta and net prom 
dress; and an ivory satin modern full 
length gown. Pink dress UK size 6. 
ivory dress size 12 
£60 - 80 
122 
A Moroccan full length hooded 
cream wool coat; a late 19th 
Century black silk waist petticoat, a 
cream hand embroidered fine wool 
cape, an early 20th Century black 
muff with matching fringed scarf, an 
Edwardian black silk velvet 
waistcoat, a short black velvet 
evening cape, a white shirt, five baby 
dresses and a late 1970s/early 1980s 
Laura Ashley sailor style dress 
£80 - 100 
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123 
A black and gold mesh evening bag, 
a pair of gold leather  
peep-toe evening shoes, a pair of 
wedge-heeled gold and silver 
metallic peep-toe shoes with 
matching belt, a quantity of leather 
and fabric gloves, and a large 
quantity of silk, cotton, wool and 
Lurex scarves, some  
with purchase tags attached 
£60 - 80 
124 
A collection of costume suitable for 
restoration and reworking; to 
include a black sequin and net dress, 
beaded trimmings, unused netting, 
unfinished gowns,  large and small 
lace panels and scraps 
£80 - 100 
125 
A midnight blue velvet jacket, 
breeches and waistcoat with a pair 
of white stockings; label reads "Wm 
Anderson & Sons, George Street, 
Edinburgh. Councillor Rusk July 
1911" 
£60 - 80 
126 
A collection of ladies accessories; to 
include scarves, belts, stockings, a 
quantity of hats and hatboxes (a lot) 
£30 - 40 
127 
A mauve lace and net party dress; 
an early 20th Century cotton 
petticoat skirt trimmed with lace, a 
pair of white bloomers of a similar 
date, a black bead and sequin bodice 
constructed onto modern lingerie 
with a matching bead and sequin net 
skirt 
£60 – 80 
128 
A chunky knit cream wool jumper;  
a blue Pringle sweater with diamond 
pattern, a hand knitted Fair Isle style 
jumper,  a cream Arran cardigan, a 
brown and cream patterned 1950s 
pullover, a hand knitted grey 
cardigan, a red cashmere sweater, a 
yellow Lyle & Scott jumper and three 
modern sweaters. (11) 
£60 - 80 
129 
A small suitcase containing a 
quantity of 1940 and 1950s sewing 
patterns; a corset, an early 1960s 
romper set, a babies nightdress, a 
girls dress and a blouse 
£20 - 30 

130 
A miscellaneous quantity of ladies 
costume and accessories; 
comprising cream blouses, scarves 
and gloves 
£20 - 30 
131 
A pair of 1930s black suede lace-up 
shoes, a 1930s Navy blue handbag, a 
Marshall & Snelgrove black straw 
hat, a Woodrow black felt uniform 
hat, a black satin evening bag, a 
1950s straw hat, a black felt hat 
decorated with Ostrich feathers, a 
1970s black "Zazbags" fabric bag 
with smoked plastic handle and a 
quantity of ladies hats within three 
vintage hat boxes 
£80 - 120 
132 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century baby and girl's 
costume; to include dresses, 
petticoats and blouses. (17) 
£40 - 60 
133 
A dark brown Musquash fur coat 
and a 1960s dyed Sheepskin hat (2) 
£20 - 30 
134 
A quantity of children’s clothing 
from the 1950s to the 1970s; to 
include toddler smock dresses, 
dressing up clothes, small size shoes 
and a collection of dolls  
clothes from the 1950s and 1960s 
£60 - 80 
135 
Ladies hats within vintage hatboxes; 
a quantity of early 20th Century 
cotton, silk and woollen stockings, 
1960s nylons, a white fringed shawl, 
scarves, underwear, gloves and 
miscellaneous costume 
£30 - 40 
136 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century childrens costume; 
comprising baby gowns, dresses, 
nightdresses and a cream silk lace 
edged Edwardian dress for a larger 
child 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

137 
A collection of knitted costume; 
comprising yellow Pringle sweater, 
red and white striped hand knitted 
shrug, gold 1930s jumper, chunky 
brown wool cardigan, McCaul of 
London red knitted waistcoat, pink 
and grey striped pullover, blue 
woollen tank top, a quantity of wool 
and mohair scarves and other 
sweaters. (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
138 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century crochet items, 
comprising: bedcovers, crochet-
edged tablecloths, trimmings, 
edgings, inserts and beaded crochet 
jug covers (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
139 
1970s Calico and Coverlets green 
floral curtains by Greeff for Warner 
and Sons Ltd; and a pair of pink 
floral curtains of a later date 
£30 - 40 
140 
A gentleman's tuxedo and various 
waistcoats, ladies hats and 
miscellaneous costume 
£20 - 30 
141 
A pair of lace panel and appliqué 
curtains; a tasselled bedcover, a lace 
and appliqué bedcover and a 
quantity of similar items 
£80 - 120 
142 
A large late 1960s woven red and 
orange curtain, William Morris style 
upholstery fabric, a late 1950s gold 
satin evening dress, a colourful 
towelling beach dress, a Jekmoth 
storage clothing bag, a riding hat, a 
1950s musquash fur coat, a quantity 
of costume and textiles 
£40 - 60 
143 
A quantity of lace 19th and early 
20th Century baby clothes; 
comprising nightgowns, Christening 
robes, a small cape and a cream 
wool cape with floss silk embroidery 
(12) 
£60 - 80 
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144 
A 1930s green knitted childs dress; a 
1940s Billings & Edmonds blue 
tweed jacket, a pale pink party dress 
with ruched bodice, a 1950s checked 
baby coat, a 1960s blue and green 
childs coat and a white romper suit 
with blue smocking (6) 
£60 - 80 
145 
A collection of ladies scarves dating 
from the 1930s to the 1980s; 
comprising 1930s chiffon squares, 
Jaeger, Liberty, Christian Dior and 
un-named examples, a fine black 
fringed shawl and a quantity of plain 
white and printed handkerchiefs  
£60 - 80 
146 
A set of embroidered cloths 
showing the days of the week, 
together with a quantity of 
miscellaneous costume, textiles, 
aprons and similar items 
£40 - 60 
147 
A collection of textiles including; 
floral fabrics from the 1950s, 1960s, 
1970's and 1980s, towelling fabric, 
dressmaking fabric, conversational 
prints, barkcloth and similar fabrics 
£60 - 80 
148 
A collection of household linens; 
comprising napkins, tea towels, table 
cloths , crochet curtains and two 
panels of German fabric 
£60 - 80 
149 
A collection of artificial stemmed 
flowers, mainly silk, but some paper 
and plastic. (a lot) 
£20 - 30 
150 
A quantity of dress and light 
upholstery weight textiles dating 
from the 1930s to the 1980s; 
including 1960s  
Barkcloth, Rayon Tootal dress fabric, 
floral and conversational prints 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

151 
An early 20th Century partially 
restored/reworked black satin 
evening coat, a modern black full 
length sequin and net dress, a Steve 
& Barry's floral patterned black 
Hawaiian style rayon shirt , a 
modern floral chiffon top,  a pale 
blue pleated modern evening gown 
and a pink and brown patterned 
chiffon top 
£60 - 80 
152 
A collection of paper dressmaking 
patterns from the 1960s to the 
1980s; a quantity of lace, edgings, 
trimmings, collars, mats, sewing 
silks, dressmaking fabric and 
unfinished sewing projects 
£60 - 80 
153 
Four early 20th Century parasols; a 
late 19th Century grey silk bodice, a 
fringed printed Paisley wool shawl, a 
pale coloured embroidered silk 
shawl, a 1950s pale grey straw hat, 
two handbags, a bright pink chiffon 
scarf, two fur stoles and a quantity 
of miscellaneous textiles and 
costume 
£60 - 80 
154 
A Gentleman's black woollen coat; a 
Dunn & Co. bowler hat, a 1960s grey 
and yellow reversible Oriental ladies 
jacket, a late 1970s ladies brown 
quilted velvet jacket, a printed tee-
shirt top, two vintage handbags and 
a shopping basket 
£20 - 30 
155 
A late 19th/early 20th Century lace-
edged cream cape; a Weymouth 
American geometric patterned 
handbag, a 1970s black, brown and 
white checked wool coat, a Youngs 
of Bristol grey top hat, a 1970s black 
felt hat for Right Impression by Bill 
Horsman, a black felt Spanish hat, a 
Russian Fox fur hat and other hats 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

156 
A mixed lot of ladies costume; to 
include a green tartan traditional 
kilt, a 1970s hand knitted tank top, a 
girls German traditional dirndl dress, 
a James Pringle kilt, a cream cable 
knit cardigan, a pale green pure new 
wool jumper, a blue dressing gown, 
a cream Arran cable knit sweater, 
two floral 1970s skirts and a quantity 
of similar garments (a lot) 
£40 - 60 
157 
Two 1950s fur stoles; a mink 
headband, an F K Bauers fur wrap 
with tails, a musquash fur stole, a St 
Bernhard scarf,  two pairs of fur 
driving gloves, a fur collar, a Russian 
fur hat and one other fur stole, (11) 
£40 - 60 
158 
A collection of dress fabrics and off 
cuts dating from the 1960s to the 
1980s; to include paisley prints, 
floral examples, lining fabrics and 
dress lengths (a lot) 
£100 - 120 
159 
A pair of Peter Yapp 1920s black 
satin shoes; 1950s Russell & Bromley 
navy blue court shoes, Salvatore 
Ferragamo black suede court shoes, 
Palmito peep-toe reptile skin shoes, 
Van Dal 1970s white shoes, brown 
suede K-shoes, M&S 1980s court 
shoes, Patrick Cox stilettos and other 
vintage shoes. UK size range 4 to 7 
approx 
£40 - 60 
160 
A quantity of upholstery and light 
upholstery weight fabrics; to include 
tweed, wool, brocade, velvet, off 
cuts and sample size pieces (a lot) 
£60 - 80 
161 
Twelve blue and purple cotton 
theatrical bandsmen outfits and 
bamboo batons. Small sizes, so may 
have been made for children 
possibly for a dance school in the 
1950s. Contained within a leather 
suitcase 
£60 - 80 
162 
A quantity of textiles dating from 
the 1960s to the 1980s; including 
wool, brocade, velvet, floral curtains, 
upholstery fabric, floral chintz 
samples and velvet patchwork pieces 
£60 - 80 
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163 
A pair of early 20th Century William 
Morris Violet and Columbine lined 
woven woollen curtains; Design 
registered 1883. Hem width 2.5 m, 
drop 2.1 m. Two smaller William 
Morris Violet and Columbine unlined 
curtains, 1.45 m x 50 cm wide. Two 
matching tie-backs and a pair of 
woven brown and red curtains.  
There are examples of this William 
Morris design made into cushions at 
Standen House in Sussex (National 
Trust) 
£3,000 - 4,000 
164 
A collection of magazines, patterns 
and ephemera; comprising Woman's 
Own, embroidery patterns, 
Woolcraft, Bestway, Good 
Housekeeping, Homes and Gardens 
and similar publications 
£60 - 80 
165 
A quantity of textiles; to include 
light upholstery weight fabrics, off 
cuts, a quantity of pink silk velvet 
rosettes, dress and lining fabrics. 
£60 - 80 
166 
A 1970s blue Constellation weekend 
case, containing scarves, gloves and 
a quantity of day and evening 
handbags from the 1950s and 1960s 
£30 - 40 
167 
A pair of blue and brown striped 
Chenille curtains; a 1930s framed 
embroidery, an Eastern European 
cream knitted shawl, a colourful 
crochet blanket, a green wicker 
sewing basket with contents and a 
quantity of miscellaneous textiles 
£80 – 100 
168 
A pair of 19th Century Peter Yapp 
black leather boots, with matching 
wooden trees 
£60 - 80 
169 
An early 20th Century white knitted 
bedcover; a white crochet throw, a 
cream and blue modern patchwork 
quilt, a pair of blue and cream travel 
rugs and three similar rugs 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 

170 
A bolt of approximately 20 metres 
vibrant blue Chinese machine-
embroidered silk; a roll of 
approximately 7 metres yellow/gold 
machine-embroidered Chinese silk 
and a roll of approximately 9 metres 
black Japanese silk (3) 
£80 - 120 
171 
A mixed lot of textiles; a green 
bedcover, an embroidered throw, a 
chenille cushion cover, a pair of 
1970s curtains, a collection of 
oilcloths, napkins and similar items 
£20 - 30 
172 
Three early 20th Century hat boxes; 
a quantity of hats dating from the 
1950s to the 1980s, a weekend 
suitcase containing ladies belts, a 
collection of vintage scarves, gloves, 
handkerchiefs, shawls, purses and 
handbags 
£80 - 120 
173 
A quantity of household textiles and 
linen; a chenille throw, Sanderson 
Golden Lily linen by William Morris 
and other textiles 
£30 - 40 
174 
Frontaux et Cocardes Hermes silk 
scarf, designed by Caty Latham and 
first issued in 1968. Size 90 x 88 cms 
£100 - 150 
 

DAY TWO 
 
PICTURES 
 
201 
After Joshua Reynolds (1723-1792) 
A pair of portraits  
Oil on canvas  
Each 120 x 74cm (2) 
£200 - 300 
202 
French School, 20th century 
Harvesting in a field, with town 
beyond 
Oil on board 
36 x 48cm  
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 

203 
Continental School, early 20th 
century  
View of a castle on coastal edge  
Oleograph  
55 x 96cm  
£100 - 150 
204 
English School 
Silver Strand, Loch Katrine 
Oil on canvas 
30 x 30.5cm  
£80 - 120 
205 
After James Seymour 
Fox hunting in full cry 
Oleograph 
49 x 64cm 
£100 - 150 
206 
Simon Hodges, 20th century  
A group of fifteen charcoal and 
printed landscapes, various sizes (15) 
£100 - 150 
207 
After Eugene Verboeckhoven 
Hunters resting in a wood 
Engraving  
33 x 49cm  
£20 - 30 
208 
De Montpexat 
A pair of horse and carriage views 
Later impression engravings 
Together with four later impression 
engravings of horses, four 
engravings after Redoute, and a 
group of six facsimile printed 
portraits (16)  
£80 - 120 
209 
After Winslow Homer 
An Afterglow 
Coloured print 
Together with other decorative 
prints and watercolours  
£30 - 40 
210 
Simon Hodges 
Venice, Boats at Sunset 
Oil on canvas  
19 x 59cm 
Together with another Venetian 
view, 19 x 59cm (2) 
£80 - 120 
211 
After John Speede 
Map of Wiltshire, a reproduction, a 
map of Bristol, and a world map 
after de Wit (3)  
£20 - 30 
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212 
After Henry Thomas Alken (1785-
1851)  
A set of two sporting prints, together 
with one racing print after 
Rowlandson  
Engraving and aquatint (3)  
£80 - 120 
213 
Annie Tempest  
Seven framed and glazed limited 
edition prints from the ‘Tottering by 
Gently’ series, various sizes (7)  
£40 - 60 
214 
After Romney  
Portrait of a Lady  
Black and white engraving and three 
others  
Together with two 19th century 
book plates (6)  
£20 - 30 
215 
Emily Fell 
Audrey Wilkinson Winery, Hunter 
Valley, Australia  
Watercolour 
Together with a group of other 
watercolours (qty)  
£30 - 40 
216 
A Grignion, after Heckel  
View of Richmond, c. 1894 
Together with three other black and 
white engravings, topographical 
views, each approximately 23 x 
40cm (4) 
£60 – 80 
217 
John Frye Bourne (1912-1991) 
Gatehouse to an English country 
house 
Watercolour 
23 x 33cm  
Together with four architectural 
prints (5)  
£30 - 50 
218 
Continental School 
A girl at a sewing table 
Oleograph  
25 x 20cm  
Together with another: 
Interior with chair and table 
25 x 20cm (2) 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 

219 
After William Frith 
The Derby Day  
Reproduction print  
Together with two coloured sporting 
engravings (3) 
£30 - 50 
220 
After William Rolhenstein 
Mother and Child  
Oleograph 
58 x 46cm  
Together with another: 
After Carl Hisloe (2)  
£30 - 40 
221 
A pair of decorative prints depicting 
British butterflies (2) 
67 x 46cm  
£20 - 30 
222 
After G. Baldry 
Two’s Company 
Engraving  
34 x 50cm  
Together with another engraving 
entitled ‘Guess who it is’ 
£20 - 30 
223 
After Carl Hisloe 
Children in an interior 
Oleograph  
42 x 35cm  
Together with another (2) 
£20 - 30 
224 
English School, 20th century  
Apples in a basket 
Oil on board  
19 x 24cm  
£20 - 30 
225 
Simon Hodges  
London Street, and three other 
views of Bath (4) 
Engravings  
£60 - 80 
226 
After Bouguereau 
Admiration 
Oleograph  
19 x 25cm  
Together with another: 
Young Girl and Eros 
23 x 18cm (2) 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 

227 
Velasquer 
Fishing Flies I & II  
Coloured prints  
23 x 17cm  
Together with another entitled 
‘Fishing’ (3)  
£20 - 30 
228 
A 19th Century British, oil on 
canvas, head of a pony, unsigned 34 
x 34cm, a marine watercolour, ship 
on the rocks, also unsigned and one 
picture, all in good gilt frames (3) 
£40 - 60 
229 
A group of eight caricatures to 
include Evacuation of Malta, Taking 
Physick, Evacution before 
Resignation, and a print of The 
Fishing Beat   
£20 - 40 
230 
Philip Rickman (1891-1982) 
A Heron Fishing 
Watercolour 
Signed lower middle 
24 x 34cm  
£300 - 500 
231 
H R Wilkinson  
Langdale Pikes, English Lakes  
Watercolour  
Signed lower left  
28 x 38cm  
£40 - 60 
232 
After Banks Florilegia 
Alchornea Triplenervia  
Coloured engraving, plate 353 
46 x 30cm  
£100 - 150 
233 
Ramage 
At Newhaven 
Watercolour  
Signed and titled lower left  
20 x28cm  
£30 - 50 
234 
Wilmot Pilsbury (1840-1908) 
Sheep by a river  
Watercolour 
Signed and dated lower right, 1876  
25 x 35cm  
£100 - 200 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

235 
Henry William Burgess 
Lock Scene 
Pencil drawing 
Unsigned, named verso 
25 x 34cm  
£20 - 30 
236 
After George Wright (1862-1942) 
A close finish, Rounding the Bend, A 
Backhander Stops a Push, Getting 
Away from the Ball  
Sporting engravings 
Each 18 x 31cm  
£30 - 50 
237 
Hendrik van Os-Delhez 
Still life of Poppies 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
38 x 49cm  
£200 - 300 
238 
Merrell Hodges (British 20th 
century) 
Still life with flowers 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
76 x 56cm 
£40 - 60 
239 
The Grand Hotel Brighton, after J E 
Mahal 
Coloured print 
30 x 48cm  
Together with a print of Poltimores 
and architectural watercolours and 
etching (6)  
£20 - 40 
240 
Tiana Marie  
The Night Enters the World 
Pastel  
Signed and dated lower right, '85 
13 x 20cm  
£20 - 40 
241 
A George II style circular mirror the 
gilt gesso frame with ribbon swags 
and urn finial (some damage) 62cm 
high, one other mirror and a framed 
print (3) 
£30 - 50 
242 
Three framed prints; Frank 
Shipsides 'Return of the SS Great 
Britain', limited edition No. 92/850, 
signed pencil, 25cm x 37cm; and two 
others: Manchester and Chester 
townscapes, 40cm x 50cm 
£30 - 50 

243 
A series of ten Cries of London 
colour prints each 40 x 30cm 
together with a map of the centre of 
Bristol 
£30 - 50 
244 
English School 
Portrait of a Lady  
Charcoal on paper 
111 x 85cm  
Together with a Botticelli style print 
(2) 
£30 - 50 
245 
Sebastion after Antoine Blanchard  
A pair of Paris Street Scenes 
Oil on canvas 
39 x 28cm  
£80 - 120 
246 
20th Century School  
A pair of Venice landscapes 
Oil on canvas  
89 x 29cm 
Together with three further similar 
works, one signed Warren Adams (5) 
£80 - 120 
247 
After Watteau 
Family scenes  
A pair of reverse painted oval glass 
pictures 
43 x 36cm  
£80 - 120 
248 
Robin Richmond  
Abstract  
Watercolour 
Signed and dated lower right,  1986 
100 x 66cm  
£100 - 200 
249 
Ian Auld  
A pair of figural groups 
Linocuts  
Each signed lower right, 45 x 32cm  
Together with a drawing by Kenneth 
Wood (3) 
£30 - 50 
250 
A pair of Chinese landscape scenes, 
with script each 84 x 30cm, together 
with a framed needlework of a 
peacock (3) 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 

251 
After Picasso 
Garcon a la Pipe 
Colour print  
40cm x 32cm 
Together with three further prints   
£30 - 50 
252 
After T Rowlandson 
Getting in the Hay 
Drawing  
14 x 21cm 
Together with further works after 
Van De Velde, Craig H. Warren, F 
Mura and R. Brandard (8) 
£60 - 80 
253 
Ken Cherrington (British 20th 
century) 
Waterloo Place, London 
Watercolour 
Signed and titled, lower left 
34 x 45cm  
£50 - 80 
254 
Pauline Vincent (British b.1940) 
House after Rain, Crete 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated 90 , lower right 
40 x 50cm  
Michael Gordon Brockway (British 
b.1919) 
Cornfield in the Cotswolds 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated 1954 , lower left 
28 x 43cm 
£80 - 120 
255 
Reginald Grenville Eves (British  
1876 - 1941)  
Portrait of a gentleman  
Oil on canvas Signed, lower right  
50 x 40cm   
Together with another similar 
portrait by a different hand (2) 
£120 - 150 
256 
T Glauden 
Shooting Scene 
Oil on canvas, signed lower right   
60 x 79cm 
£70 - 100 
257 
Norman Wilkinson (1878-1971) 
Venetian fishing boats leaving port 
Watercolour 
Signed 
35 x 50cm 
Provenance: J L W Bird Spring 
Exhibition 27th-31st May, 1980 
£300 - 500 
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258 
20th Century School 
A series of three etching with 
embossed printing in colour 
'Things Seen' 'The Trace''Imitations' 
Each indistinctly signed, and no.ed 
20/60, 22/60 & 40/60 and dated 
1981 
Each 69 x 54cm, together with 
similar smaller work, 7/50, signed 
and dated 1981 (4)  
£250 - 350 
259 
Theatre poster advertising John 
Calvert magic show 
'Worlds Greatest Wonder Show' 
77 x 50cm 
Together with two similar posters, 
the largest 78 x 98cm  
£70 - 100 
260 
20th Century School 
Abstract 
Etching with aquatint printed in 
colours 
Indistinctly signed  
61 x 42cm  
£400 - 600 
261 
Ruskin Spear (1911-1990)  
'At the Circus' 
Colour silkscreen 
Signed and dated, 1989, lower right, 
no.ed 80/140, with blind stamp 
75 x 57cm  
£80 - 120 
262 
20th Century School  
Abstract lithograph 
Unsigned 
66 x 50cm  
£40 - 60 
263 
Faile 
Smoking Silence 
Screenprint 
Signed lower right, no'ed 7/10,  
with blindstamp 
42 x 33cm  
£70 - 100 
264 
19th Century, After Lebreton 
Portes de Mer d'Afrique 
Colour etching  
38 x 53cm  
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 

265 
After Alexandre Lunois  
Bailanas Flamencas 
Colour print 
46 x 36cm  
Together with another titled Le 
Fiance de Cordoue (2) 
£30 - 50 
266 
20th Century School 
Screen print of Andy Warhol 
Indistinctly signed, lower right and 
dated '94, and no.ed 2/3 
46 x 33cm  
£30 - 50 
267 
David Leverett  
Abstract Screenprint 
Signed and no'ed 25/75  
51 x 71cm, 
Together with two further works 
each signed by same artist and no.ed 
26/100 & 24/75 (3) 
£150 - 200 
268 
Yaacov Agam (Israeli, b.1928) 
Abstract screenprint 
Signed lower right and no.ed P.P 1/6  
35 x 57cm  
£40 - 60 
269 
Michael Peel 
Beach Situation with Sky 
Screenprint 
Signed lower right and no'ed 19/40 
34 x 44cm  
Together with another by same 
artist The Beach, signed and no.ed 
19/40 (2) 
£40 - 60 
270 
Stanley Dunwood  
Pacific Coast 
Screenprint 
Signed and dated '05 lower right, 
no.ed 173/200 
50 x 50cm  
£100 - 150 
271 
A watercolour of an Iraqi lady, 
signed and dated Kenneth Wood 
An engraving of a street scene in 
Italy, signed S. Tushingham and two 
further works (4) 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 
 
 
 

272 
G Brownie 
River Locky 
Lithograph  
Signed, dated '88, and no ed 74/250 
35 x 45cm  
£30 - 50 
273 
20th Century School 
Sun setting over the Sea 
Aquatint  
53 x 39cm  
£20 - 40 
274 
Carl ***  
Old Solihull 
Lithograph 
Indistinctly signed, titled and no.ed 
64/150 
47 x 34cm  
£50 - 80 
275 
John Howlin 
Abstract Screenprint 
Signed and dated lower right, no.ed 
A 8/10, bearing blindstamp 
Ardenbrook's Hospital Art Collection 
76 x 54cm, together with another 
similar work, unsigned, but no.ed 
verso 56/100  (2) 
£80 - 120 
276 
20th Century School 
Panel of four tone coloured etchings 
Initialled lower right S.H & N.C 
47 x 62cm  
£20 - 40 
277 
Evans (Merlyn) 
Abstract 
Lithograph 
Artists proof 5/15, signed and dated, 
'73 lower right  
77 x 58cm  
Together with a printed poem titled 
'London' by Christopher Logue (2) 
£100 - 150 
278 
20th Century School 
Cattle in a landscape 
Woodcut print 
Indistinctly signed lower left, no'ed 
18/200 
24 x 36cm  
£30 - 50 
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279 
20th Century School 
Glass of coke 
Offset lithograph 
Indistinctly signed, dated '75 and 
no.ed, 195/200 
68 x 50cm 
£60 - 80 
280 
Piers Browne (b1942-) 
After the Fire, Stoke Common, 
Buckingham in January  
Hand coloured etching 
Signed and no.ed 24/50 
28 x 55cm; 
Together with a further work by  
the same artist September  
Squall over Grasmere, signed and 
no.ed 9/75 (2) 
£80 - 120 
281 
20th Century School  
4 Coloured Andys 
Screenprint  
Indistinctly signed and date '94 
40 x 60cm 
£60 - 80 
282 
Bernard Dunstan (1920-2017) 
Breakfast  
Lithograph 
Signed and no.ed 91/240 
23 x 32cm  
£50 - 70 
283 
After Fernand Leger 
Liberte 
Screenprint58 x 44cm  
Together with two further (3) 
£40 - 60 
284 
After Salvador Dali  
Homage a A. Durer 
Etching 
Titled and bearing signature and 
bottom right, 1971 
30 x 39cm  
£200 - 300 
285 
20th Century School  
Venice 
Lithograph 
Indistinctly signed, lower right, no.ed 
110/125 
46 x 63cm  
£50 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 

286 
Jim Dine 
Stadt Kunsthalle Dusseldorf 
Poster  
78 x 60cm  
£50 - 80 
287 
After Raoul Dufy (1877 - 1953) 
Ascot 1935  
Poster 
54 x 69cm  
£20 - 40 
288 
After F Leger  
A group of figures dancing  
Screenprint 
42 x 57cm  
£60 - 80 
289 
B Beattie 
Shallowmere II 
Etching 
Titled, signed and no.ed 97/100 
35 x 25cm  
£60 - 80 
290 
After Odilon Redon 
Saint Antoine 
Il doit y avoir quelque part, des 
figures primordiales, dont les corps 
ne sont que les images 
17 x 13cm  
£40 - 50 
291 
D'Oyly Carte Opera Company, early 
20th Century   
Yeoman of the Guard 
Four advertising posters 
Signed Dudley Hardy  
Each 75 x 51cm  
£80 - 120 
292 
D'Oyly Carte Opera Company, early 
20th Century  
The Gondoliers, The Mikado and the 
Yeoman of the Guard 
Two signed Hassall and the third 
Dudley Hardy 
Sectional poster 
210 x 290cm  
£150 - 200 
293 
After Edwin Landseer 
Shore scene 
Oil on board  
21 x 26cm  
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 

294 
Stephen Buckley (b.1941) 
Prospect 2 
acrylic paints on plaster and wire 
mesh, signed, titled and dated on 
the reverse 
45.7 x 76.2 x 3.2 cm 
£200 - 300 
295 
Meninsky (Bernard) 
Cagnes  
Watercolour 
Signed in ink to the lower right 
36.2 x 46.2cm  
£100 - 200 
296 
20th century British 
Pen, Ink and wash sketch 
Garage interior 
Unsigned, by repute an illustration 
for Time Out Magazine 
82 x 59cm 
£40 - 60 
297 
20th century British 
Nik Pollard 
Coastal Scene: View of Fidra 
(Firth of Forth) 
Signed and dated '01 
55 x 74cm 
£100 - 120 
298 
Arnolfini film poster 
'Fanny and Alexander' 
(Ingmar Bergman) 
Mounted on hard board 
Slight fading 
76 x 102cm 
£30 - 50 
299 
William Crosbie (1915-1999) Scottish 
School: two pictures, a file of 
exhibition catalogues and related 
literature: 
Oil on board 'Newton Regis' - Village 
scene  
Signed and titled to verso, 14 x 
25cm; 
Watercolour, Evening, Lincolnshire' - 
Village scene 
Signed and titled to verso, 13 x 19cm 
£200 - 300 
300 
Mixed artworks; framed oils, prints, 
Chinese silkwork panel, small framed 
mirror etc all small size (one box) 
£30 - 50 
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301 
William McConnell (fl. 1850-1890) 
Carriage Driver, probably in Munich 
Watercolour  
10 x 10cm  
Together with other works including 
a needlework panel (7) 
£30 - 50 
302 
Bert Wright (British, b. 1930) 
P.P.R.S.M.A., F.R.S.A. 
Heading Home on Place de l’Abbaye 
Oil on board 
17 x 25cm  
Together with other watercolours, 
including Edward Keppel, Lexham 
Hall, Norfolk and Reverend David F 
Markham's depiction of Eton 
College, 1831 (7) 
£80 - 100 
303 
A Pace 
Bristol scenes 'The Old City from St 
Michael's Hill' 'Medieval Christmas 
Steps' 'Sion Hill' 
Limited edition signed prints 
23 x 18cm  
together with three framed Chinese 
needlework panels of flora and 
fauna, further works (8) 
£40 - 60 
304 
English School 
Snipe Shooting 
Watercolour 
31 x 52cm  
£40 - 60 
305 
Map; John Andrews, Buckingham 
and Bicester area, published 1774 
(John Stoke) 50 x 70cm F&G  
£30 - 40 
306 
George Denholm Armour (1864-
1949) 
Studies of dog's heads and legs and a 
man's head  
Charcoal heightened with white on 
buff paper 
24 x 18cms  
£30 - 50 
307 
R. Trott 
Give me a light 
Oil on board 
Signed lower left 
25 x 20cm 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 

308 
A collection of mostly small artwork 
including; Continental School, 
Portrait of a bearded Gentleman 
wearing a cap, oil on board, initialled 
to verso, 9x7cm; together with other 
works including three by Sir Charles 
D' Oyly, the 7th Battalion (1781-
1845) 
£80 - 120 
309 
Müller (Johann Christoph) and 
Johann Wolfgang Wieland. Mappa 
Chorographica novissima et 
completissima Totius Regni 
Bohemiae…, large 25-sheet wall map 
with an engraved view of Hradschin 
& Kleinseite decoratively inserted in 
place of the top central sheet, large 
title vignette of forestry and 
huntsmen, lower right, and similar 
key panel, lower left, and upper 
corners with vignette views of 
Prague, allegorical and pastoral 
figures, engraved map by Michael 
Kauffer on 24 of 25 sheets, 1440 x 
1680mm., mounted on board 
support, slight browning to a few 
sheets, Augsburg, 1720 
£500 - 600 
310 
A limited edition signed photo 
lithograph, number 170 of 500, by 
Gary Brandham, entitled 'Unbeaten' 
Arsenal Invincibles 2003/4 and a 
signed limited edition print, number 
287 of 650, entitled Last North Bank 
Match at Highbury, 2 May 1992, 
Arsenal 5 Southampton 1. Framed 
72w x 51h. 
£150 - 250 
311 
A Mercedes SL Class limited edition 
60 year anniversary boxed book and 
print; together with four framed 
prints 
£30 - 50 
312 
Four framed prints; A monochrome 
naval battle scene (40cm x 61cm), a 
townscape engraving, Henry 
Rushbury and two others 
£40 - 60 
313 
A set of three hunting coloured 
engravings after Charles Hunt, 
'Breaking Cover', Full Cry' and 'The 
Death', 32cm x 44cm 
£30 - 50 
 
 

314 
Natalie Cohen (20th century) 
Spring Bird 
Oil on canvas 
Signed and dated 87, lower right  
240 x 190cm (94.5 x 74 3/4in.) 
£100 - 200 
315 
A needlework sampler of Henry 
VII's chapel by Elizabeth Elmes and 
dated 1801 33 x 27cm  
£80 - 120 
316 
English School, 19th century  
‘Donkey Girl’  
Oil on canvas  
55 x 40cm 
£80 - 120 
317 
William P. Cartwright (1855-1915) 
‘Looking Towards Barmouth from 
Borthenog, 1910’ 
Oil on canvas 
Signed and dated lower left  
51 x 34cm 
£60 - 80 
318 
J ** P**  
Portrait of a European woman 
wearing a white dress, seated, half 
length 
Signed with initials lower right  
Oil on panel 
And another of a lady with a red 
flower in her hat, a pair (2) 
Each 34 x 29cm  
£100 - 150 
319 
Paul Thomas  
Cattle watering  
Oil on canvas  
52 x 42cm 
£40 - 60 
320 
P. English  
Three Horses 
Oil on canvas  
Signed lower right 
100 x 75cm  
£80 - 120 
321 
A large group of framed pictures 
etc, mostly prints (two pigeon hole) 
£20 - 30 
322 
A collection of framed pictures, 
mirror etc (one pigeon hole) 
£20 - 30 
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323 
A pair of flower studies signed F. 
McCormick (1814), a pair of fishing 
smacks signed MB, monogram dated 
1914 and an estuary scene, Len 
Hubbard (5) 
£20 - 40 
324 
J.B. Noel  
'The Gamekeepers' Romance' 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
35 x 45cm 
£80 - 120 
325 
After J.F. Herring Senior 
Farm Animals 
Oil on canvas 
Signed and dated lower left, 1862 
45 x 37cm 
£80 - 120 
326 
British School, 19th century  
Rocky Landscape 
Oil on board  
Signed illegibly lower right  
35 x 17cm  
£60 - 80 
327 
English School 
Clergyman  
Acrylic on board  
34 x 24cm  
£50 - 80 
328 
William Aitken  
'Hamish' 
Signed and dated lower left  
Oil on board  
34 x 24cm  
£80 - 120 
329 
A Japanese print depicting children 
catching dragonflies 
Sold by Daikokuya, H. Matsuki. No.2 
Yosnikawa-co, Ryogokn, Tokyo, 
Japan 
30 x 20cm  
Together with three other Japanese 
prints of similar dimensions (4)  
£30 - 50 
330 
After Amedeo Modigliani 
Seated Nude 
Print  
Signed lower left  
56 x 74cm 
£30 - 40 
 
 

FURNITURE RUGS AND 
GARDEN EFFECTS 
 
331 
A modern desk with metal 
adjustable stand and kidney shaped 
opaque glass top; together with an 
Kea Markus swivel office chair, in 
orange and black 
Desk width 160 cm height 87cm 
depth 92cm 
£100 - 150 
332 
A good quality Italian modern 
lounge suite in black and white 
leather comprising 'L' shaped sofa 
(two sections) arm chair and large 
footstool, with eight scatter cushions  
sofa 230 x 308cm 
£400 - 600 
333 
A modern chrome centiber half arch 
over head reading lamp with 
weighted alabaster base and round 
white finish shade, sold as parts 
Height 194cm spread 160cm 
£80 - 120 
334 
A pair of perpex chairs, two perspex 
rectangular display box stands, and a 
perspex box (5) 
£100 - 150 
335 
A North West Persian long rug with 
sky blue ground 88 x 183cm 
£60 - 80 
336 
A Mahal carpet, the salmon pink 
ground with a central medallion 
surrounded by scrolling leaves and 
flowerbeds, within an indigo floral 
border. 
486 x 424cms 
£600 - 800 
337 
A 19th century mahogany 
Barometer 'A.Tacchi Bedford' 97cm 
high  
£40 - 60 
338 
A 19th century mahogany balloon 
back library chair  
£40 - 60 
339 
A late Victorian inlaid walnut 
Davenport in need of restoration, 
width 55cm 
£20 - 40 
 
 

340 
A Victorian mahogany glazed front 
bookcase with four fitted shelves 
(w: 122cm h:155cm) 
£20 - 40 
341 
A Victorian rosewood prie dieu 
chair with floral needlework 
upholstery on yellow ground  
£50 - 80 
342 
A George III mahogany and 
crossbanded fold over tea table, 
93cm wide 
£60 - 80 
343 
A 19th century Scottish mahogany 
chest, with three short drawers and 
three long graduated drawers, 
shaped apron on ring turned feet  
118cm high, 119cm wide  
£100 - 150 
344 
A 19th century mahogany 
canterbury with a short drawer on 
ring turned supports  
£50 - 80 
345 
A George III style oak two part 
dresser with parquetry stringing 
220cm high, 190cm wide  
£200 - 300 
346 
A Victorian armchair with a carved 
mahogany frame, upholstered and 
matching side chair  
£50 - 80 
347 
A Meshed carpet 320cm x 190cm  
£250 - 350 
348 
A Moroccan carpet 210 x 320cm  
£100 - 150 
349 
Four table lamps, a pierced oil lamp 
conversion, two brass column lamps 
and a gilt plaster lamp, all with 
shades (sold as parts) 
£40 - 60 
350 
A Gordon Russell oak draw leaf 
table 186cm extended and a set of 
five chairs to include one armchair  
£150 - 200 
351 
A Victorian suite of mahogany seat 
furniture, comprising a sofa, pair of 
armchairs, and four side chairs 
£150 - 200 
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352 
A George III style mahogany dresser 
with open back 186cm high, 136cm 
wide  
£20 - 40 
353 
A 19th century mahogany collectors 
cabinet 79cm high, 52cm wide  
£70 - 100 
354 
An 18th century style demi-lune 
side table mostly mahogany with 
star burst inlaid top, twelve 
drawers, 20th century 76cm high 
68cm wide 
£40 - 60 
355 
A 1930's oak display cabinet with 
lead glazed doors and a cupboard 
base, height 215 width 122cm 
£40 - 60 
356 
An oak wall clock with 2 train 
movement with pendulum and key 
together with a president arch top 
mantel clock  
£30 - 40 
357 
A Queen Anne style bureau on 
cabriole legs and ball and claw feet, 
height 106cm, width 74cm 
£20 - 40 
358 
An Edwardian mahogany small 
china display cabinet, height 140cm, 
width 58cm 
£30 - 50 
359 
An Edwardian walnut dining table, 
oval top with single leaf. Top 
extended 190 x 120cm 
£30 - 40 
360 
An 18th century oak chest with two 
short and three long drawers 94cm 
high, 100cm wide  
£100 - 150 
361 
A 19th century mahogany chest 
with two short and three long 
drawers on bracket feet 99cm high, 
112cm wide  
£80 - 120 
362 
A George III mahogany and 
satinwood secretaire bookcase top 
102cm high, 100cm wide  
£30 - 50 
 
 
 

363 
Lori tribal design carpet 
310 x 212cm 
£100 - 150 
364 
A pair of upholstered armchairs 
with flower pattern, loose covers  
£20 - 40 
365 
A large plain pink carpet, 458cm x 
370cm 
£40 - 60 
366 
A Queen Anne style three piece 
suite each with hump back out 
swept arms on carved legs and ball 
and claw feet  
£40 - 60 
367 
A Victorian upholstered and 
mahogany framed open armchair  
£70 - 100 
368 
A button back tub chair  
£20 - 30 
369 
A modern white three seater sofa 
250cm length  
£30 - 40 
370 
A Queen Anne style wing armchair 
£60 - 80 
371 
A Victorian carved walnut tub 
armchair, in Louis XV style  
£150 - 250 
372 
A Victorian upholstered button back 
armchair 
£40 - 60 
373 
A Victorian upholstered armchair 
£20 - 30 
374 
A club armchair with turquoise loose 
cover and a metal side table cover  
£20 - 30 
375 
A pair of wing back armchairs 
covered in pink velvet  
£30 - 50 
376 
An oak plan or folio chest, 20th 
century 84cm high, 120cm wide  
£400 - 600 
377 
A pair of George III style mahogany 
ladder-back chairs  
£20 - 40 
 
 

378 
A late 19th century mahogany 
travelling desk with fitted interior on 
x frame supports 55cm wide open, 
76cm high  
£200 - 300 
379 
A set of six dining chairs, circa 1930, 
each with paterae and bell flowers 
to the vertical splat 
£100 - 150 
380 
A Victorian carved giltwood  
and button upholstered stool 
£200 - 300 
381 
An early 20th century oval table, on 
cabriole legs 122cm wide  
£70 - 100 
382 
A George III mahogany hanging 
corner cabinet, 99cm high 
£40 - 60 
383 
A pair of Anglo-Indian padouk side 
chairs, 19th Century  
£100 - 150 
384 
A mahogany drop leaf table, 19th 
century 118cm wide (one leg 
detached) 
£20 - 40 
385 
Two stained beech windsor open 
armchairs, both early 20th Century  
£80 - 120 
386 
A Louis XV style walnut commode 
with short drawers and cupboards 
below 108cm high, 147cm wide  
£80 - 120 
387 
A mahogany drop leaf table on 
square section legs 73cm high, 
137cm extended  
£30 - 50 
388 
A Regency rosewood and brass 
inlaid sofa table, circa 1815, with 
two blind frieze drawers above a lyre 
support and platform base with 
outswept legs, 68cm high, 155cm 
wide (open), 61cm deep 
£200 - 300 
389 
An early 19th Century mahogany 
pembroke table with single drawer 
92cm wide  
£30 - 50 
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390 
A Hamadan rug 148 x 183cm 
£80 - 120 
391 
A 19th century stained beech 
bergere in Regency style with caned 
back and sides, in  
£20 - 30 
392 
A stained beech ladderback chair  
£20 - 40 
393 
A George III style mahogany 
wardrobe with blind panel doors 
and base drawer, w: 121cm, h: 
205cm 
£30 - 50 
394 
A Victorian mahogany secretaire 
chest, the top drawer with fall 
enclosing arrangement of short 
drawers and pigeonholes, 112cm 
high, 111cm wide 
£200 - 300 
395 
A 19th century mahogany bookcase, 
the upper section with astragal 
glazed doors, two drawers and 
cupboard below 240cm high, 127cm 
wide  
£150 - 200 
396 
A 19th century mahogany collectors 
cabinet 
£50 - 80 
397 
A solid mahogany chest of nineteen 
drawers in the George III style, 
raised on bracket feet height 103cm 
wide 100cm 
£80 - 120 
398 
A pair of Regency mahogany bar 
back chairs with sabre legs and two 
other early 19th Century side/dining 
chairs (4) 
£40 - 60 
399 
A mahogany and red upholstered 
sofa and William Morris fabric 
decorated chair and a further 
kitchen chair  
£40 - 60 
400 
Two standard lamps and a set of 
four Edwardian dining chairs, 
occasional tables and a copper 
warming pan 
£80 - 120 
 
 

401 
An early 19th C mahogany elbow 
chair 
£50 - 80 
402 
A 19th Century mahogany dining 
table with D ends and a central leaf 
220cm extended  
£80 - 120 
403 
A green ground Bokhara carpet, 
230cm x 160cm. 
£50 - 70 
404 
A red ground Ziegler carpet 190 x 
140cm  
£50 - 80 
405 
A beige ground Kashan carpet 230 x 
160cm  
£70 - 100 
406 
A beige ground Ziegler carpet 280 x 
200cm  
£80 - 120 
407 
A Merry dew wardrobe and dressing 
table 
£40 - 60 
408 
A mid 20th century oak wardrobe, 
chest of drawers and dressing table 
£40 - 60 
409 
A 19th century mahogany two 
drawer side table 96cm high  
£40 - 60 
410 
A Georgian style mahogany desk 
with nine short drawers 117cm wide  
£60 - 80 
411 
A set of four 19th Century dining 
chairs  
£80 - 120 
412 
A painted bookcase, bedside table 
and Edwardian side chair etc 
£40 - 60 
413 
A 19th Century caned rocking chair  
£40 - 60 
414 
A modern mirror framed by column 
supports 96 x 59cm  
£40 - 60 
415 
An Edwardian mahogany and inlaid 
sofa (green) 
£60 - 80 
 

416 
A 20th century oak draw leaf table 
and a set of four dining chairs 
£40 - 60 
417 
A 19th Century fruitwood desk with 
sloping fall the drawers flanked by 
turned columns 107cm high, 123cm 
wide  
£50 - 80 
418 
A 17th century oak plank coffer in 
need of restoration, with old 
restorations and adaptions, two of 
three locks intact 48cm high, 130cm 
wide  
£80 - 120 
419 
An Arts and Crafts oak drop leaf 
table and trolley plus a regency style 
convex mirror  
£50 - 80 
420 
A Victorian embroidered foot stool 
and larger needlework stool   
£40 - 60 
421 
A Victorian mahogany two tier 
washstand with single drawer and 
upstand (upstand disassembled) and 
a Victorian style salon chair  
£40 - 60 
422 
A Victorian stained pine box 
ottoman and a metal trunk with 
comb grained lacquer, ottoman 
width 108cm  
£30 - 50 
423 
A Victorian mahogany cheval mirror 
with turned supports and a shaped 
wide stretcher shelf, w: 76cm, h: 
156cm 
£120 - 180 
424 
A George III wall mirror with figured 
walnut frame with scroll cut cresting 
and pendant panels 92cm high, 
57cm wide  
£100 - 150 
425 
A George III mahogany bowfront 
chest of four drawers on splayed 
bracket feet 82cm high, 98cm wide  
£100 - 150 
426 
A Victorian crossbanded walnut 
bowfront dressing/side table with 
two deep drawers and cabriole legs 
78cm high, 109cm wide  
£30 - 50 
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427 
A 19th Century oak chest with two 
short and three long graduated 
drawers on bracket feet 122cm high, 
112cm wide  
£80 - 120 
428 
A mid 20th Century hardwood 
pedestal desk 76cm high, 152cm 
wide  
£40 - 60 
429 
A Victorian scroll frame salon chair 
with button back and a yoke back 
Victorian chair with carved 
mahogany frame  
£40 - 60 
430 
A mahogany bureau bookcase, 
incorporating associated George III 
and later elements, the astragal 
glazed doors flanked by fluted and 
stop reeded quarter columns, the 
bureau base with fall opening to a 
fitted interior, 217cm high, 111cm 
wide, 62cm deep 
£200 - 300 
431 
A Victorian oak side table with 
single drawer and turned legs 78cm  
£30 - 40 
432 
A George III mahogany card table 
with protruding corners and baize 
lining on square section legs 73cm 
high, 75cm wide  
£100 - 150 
433 
A Louis XV style burr walnut centre 
table on cabriole legs, with a shaped 
frieze and small drawer 99cm wide 
and a walnut side table 
£50 - 80 
434 
An oak and elm side table, with 
single drawer, 91cm wide 
£30 - 50 
435 
A Regency style mahogany drum 
table with inset leather writing 
surface and short drawers on 
splayed legs 75cm high, 92cm 
diameter and a small bowfront side 
cabinet  
£100 - 150 
436 
A mahogany folding butler's tray in 
George III style, with a later 
associated stand for use as a coffee 
table, extended 113cm wide  
£30 - 50 

437 
A large Tabriz style rug with central 
medallion on red ground 360 x 
310cm  
£80 - 120 
438 
A 19th Century crossbanded chest 
of four drawers on bracket feet, of 
small proportions 81cm high, 84cm 
wide  
£60 - 80 
439 
A 1960s birds eye maple and walnut 
bedroom suite, with a B S label, to 
include a larger wardrobe, smaller 
cupboard and beside chest  
£30 - 50 
440 
A 19th century pine pew 165cm 
length  
£60 - 80 
441 
An Italian Victor three section 
corner sofa unit in brown leather  
328 x 240cm 
SCS two years old 
£100 - 120 
442 
A large teak trunk, 57cm high, 
107cm wide, 60cm deep  
£60 - 80 
443 
A George III mahogany hanging 
corner cabinet with glazed door and 
a George III oak side chair 
£20 - 40 
444 
Fred D.Farr for Revere, American 
chromium plated magazine rack, 
1930s, stamped Revere Rome NY, 
44cm high  
£30 - 50 
445 
A red painted Bentwood circular 
top table and two matching chairs 
£30 - 50 
446 
An early 19th Century mahogany 
drop leaf gateleg dining table with 
part chamfered legs 108cm wide  
£30 - 50 
447 
A mid 18th Century crossbanded 
walnut slope front bureau with 
fitted interior over four graduated 
drawers on bracket feet, in need of 
restoration 102cm height 92cm 
width 
£180 - 250 
 
 

448 
A George III mahogany kneehole 
desk 78cm high, 82cm wide  
£150 - 250 
449 
A slate tile top dining table with 
shaped stands, top 173cm x 101cm 
£30 - 50 
450 
A Regency style mahogany twin 
pedestal dining table with an 
additional leaf 73cm high, 208cm 
extended  
£60 - 80 
451 
An Edwardian inlaid corner chair 
and a two tier mahogany tea table 
£30 - 50 
452 
A gilt framed wall mirror, 75cm x 
106cm, a cane work sewing basket 
and a telephone table 
£30 - 50 
453 
A mixed group of 19th Century 
dining chairs to include a ladder 
back chair with rush seat  
£30 - 50 
454 
A 1930's oak straight front chest of 
4 drawers, width 92cm 
£20 - 40 
455 
A gilt framed mirror 157 x 125cm  
£80 - 120 
456 
An oak coffee table, another coffee 
table and two book/magazine racks 
(4) 
£30 - 50 
457 
An early 20th century brown leather 
sofa 150cm length  
£60 - 80 
458 
A small Victorian stained pine 
blanket box, width 93cm, height 
31cm and a Victorian pine tool or 
instrument box, width 43cm, height 
33cm 
£30 - 50 
459 
A 19th Century three fold screen 
depicting 19th Century style painted 
scenes 177cm high  
£60 - 80 
460 
A pair of two drawer rosewood 
table chests  
£50 - 80 
 



 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

461 
A Pakistan rug 220 x 310cm 
£80 - 120 
462 
Light fitting: A five branch 
electrolier with frosted glass shades 
and one other fitting (Sold as Parts) 
£20 - 40 
463 
A pair of Holophone Prismalume 
industrial hanging lights, converted 
with easy connection for domestic 
use, height 62cm 
£80 - 120 
464 
A Regency style gilt metal lantern 
with anthemion detail, together with 
a gilt metal six branch chandelier  
£50 - 80 
465 
A large twenty four branch 
chandelier, with two tiers, with 
swags and drop pendants 113cm 
diameter, 118cm high  
Removed from the Rolex Shop of 
Park Street 
£100 - 150 
466 
A ten branch chandelier each with 
drop pendants 100cm high, 75cm 
wide  
Removed from the Rolex Shop on 
Park Street 
£80 - 120 
467 
A ten branch chandelier each with 
drop pendants 100cm high, 75cm 
wide  
Removed from the Rolex Shop on 
Park Street  
£80 - 120 
468 
An Austrian glass chandelier 
£40 - 60 
469 
Five various carved alabaster table 
lamps, 20th century, the largest 
56cm high overall; and a modern 
stained wood block table lamp 
£150 – 200 
470 
A George IV rosewood polescreen 
with an adjustable needlework panel 
H: 138cms  
£80 - 120 
471 
A late Victorian stained beechwood 
rocking chair  
£60 - 80 
 
 

472 
A pair of Art Deco oak and leather 
tub armchairs (2) 
£100 - 150 
473 
A treen ‘chopping block’ occasional 
table 
30cms diameter 
£80 - 120 
474 
A butcher’s block’ occasional table, 
on three chamferred legs  
50cms diameter  
£120 - 150 
475 
An Edwardian Bonheur du jour desk  
W: 74cms  
£80 - 120 
476 
A George III style duet stool with an 
upholstered seat on square tapering 
legs  
92cms wide  
£40 - 60 
477 
An Edwardian mahogany and cross 
banded dressing stand with a shield 
shaped mirror  
£100 - 150 
478 
A pine chest of three drawers  
wide 89cms  
£30 - 40 
479 
A George III style mahogany 
serpentine fronted chest of four 
long drawers, with a brushing slide  
W: 92cms  
£200 - 300 
480 
A George III style mahogany 
bookcase, with a pair of glazed 
astragal doors above a base with a 
pair of panelled doors  
W: 97cms  
D: 43cms  
H: 230cms  
£200 - 300 
481 
An George III style mahogany tripod 
table with a circular tilt top with a 
bird cage action  
61cms diameter  
£80 - 120 
482 
A pair of Victorian mahogany hall 
chairs on turned tapering legs  
£80 - 120 
 
 
 

483 
A children’s croquet set comprising 
six mallets, six balls and two posts in 
a fitted frame with carrying handle  
81cms wide   
£80 - 120 
484 
An Edwardian mahogany 
upholstered two seat settee 
100cms wide  
£80 - 120 
485 
An Edwardian mahogany and inlaid 
book trough with a two division 
magazine rack  
W:56cms 
£70 - 90 
486 
A Victorian carved walnut nursing 
chair on turned tapering fluted 
front legs, together with a Victorian 
walnut side chair  
£30 - 50 
487 
A Victorian walnut hanging 
cupboard with shelves   
W: 59cms  
£40 - 60 
488 
An early Victorian mahogany desk 
chair of horseshoe outline with 
green leather upholstery  
£150 - 200 
490 
A pair of late Victorian inlaid 
mahogany tub armchairs (2) 
£60 - 80 
491 
A French provincial ‘Farmhouse’ low 
table with a frieze drawer  
length 169cms depth 83cms height 
51cms  
£100 - 150 
492 
A French provincial  
‘Farmhouse’ table with a three 
planked top above a freize drawer  
length 181cms wide 79cms 
height75cms   
£200 - 300 
493 
A wirework conservatory table, 
52cms diameter, together with two 
bird cages and a galvanized metal 
watering can  
£80 - 100 
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494 
A 19th century mahogany 
washstand, converted, 60cms wide, 
together with an Edwardian 
mahogany occasional table  
£80 - 100 
495 
A Victorian buttoned back low 
armchair on cabriole front legs  
£40 - 60 
496 
An Edwardian mahogany wardrobe  
148cms  
£30 - 40 
497 
A Regency giltwood and 
composition triptych overmantel 
mirror, circa 1820, 55cm high, 
132cm wide  
£120 - 180 
498 
A Tabac carpet  
£120 - 180 
499 
A Shiraz carpet 220 x 310cm  
£120 - 180 
500 
An Afghan carpet 225 x 110cm  
£70 - 100 
501 
A Pakistan type runner 250 x 80cm  
£30 - 50 
502 
A Belouchi prayer rug, 115 x 150cm, 
an Afghan rug and two further (4) 
£70 - 100 
503 
A large Tabriz style rug 180 x 320cm  
£60 - 80 
504 
Four modern Chinese rugs  
£30 - 50 
505 
An oak ‘Arts and Crafts’ writing desk 
with pierced heart motifs  
75cms wide   
£80 - 120 
506 
A late Victorian walnut octagonal 
table on turned tapering legs 
77cms diameter 
£80 - 120 
507 
George IV mahogany dressing table 
mirror  
59cms  
£150 - 200 
508 
A late Victorian walnut octagonal 
centre table, 68cms diameter  
£30 - 50 

509 
A pair of Regency mahogany side 
chairs with drop-in seats on sabre 
legs 
£60 - 80 
510 
An interesting group of treen, 
comprising a ‘dugout’ bowl, a 
treetrunk umbrella stand, a 
treetrunk coal bucket and an oak 
and copper bound Arts and Crafts 
jardinière  
£100 - 150 
511 
Tools a Victorian fitted carpenters 
trunk in painted pine, three layers of 
trays with tools including saws, drill 
bits, some planes, trunk 56cm high, 
100cm wide, 54cm deep  
£40 - 60 
512 
A Leshgi design rug 110 x 190cm 
£30 - 50 
513 
A mahogany circular occasional 
table, with studded leather top on 
four turned columns, 66 cms diam, 
h:60 cms - together with another 
square table 
£100 - 150 
514 
An "alligator" skin finished leather 
coffee table, with an inset glass 
surface, 120 x 122cms  
£100 - 150 
515 
A George III style mahogany slope 
front bureau, with two chairs and 
two pine cabinets 
£20 - 40 
516 
A pine single bed , a modern white 
painted dressing table and a brown 
cord headboard (4)  
£30 - 50 
517 
A Victorian mahogany chest of two 
short and three long drawers, 107 
cms, £70-100 
£70 - 100 
518 
A Globe Wernicke four-sectional 
oak bookcase, 87cm high  
£150 - 200 
519 
A French Provincial Oak Draw-Leaf 
table, with a parquetry top , on 
cabriole legs and a set of five high 
back chairs with suede upholstery  
£100 - 150 
 

520 
A set of four French provincial oak 
dining chairs, with drop-in rush seats  
£30 - 40 
521 
A French Provincial oak draw-leaf 
table, on square tapering legs, 163 
cms closed 
£100 - 150 
522 
A light oak pedestal writing desk 
136cm wide and modern office chair  
£50 - 70 
523 
A pine kitchen table, on X-framed 
supports 178 x 75cm  
£100 - 150 
524 
Two curtain poles and a selection of 
blinds and curtains  
£20 - 30 
525 
A modern ivory ground carpet with 
stylized decoration 270 x 370cm  
£40 - 60 
526 
An Edwardian satin walnut chest 
and three occasional tables 
£20 - 30 
527 
A pair of George III style open 
armchairs in mahogany with well 
carved splats and cabriole legs and 
another (a/f) 
£20 - 40 
528 
A set of three green and gilt 
pelmets all with full length sage 
green blinds each width 160cm   
£60 - 80 
529 
From the Top, floral curtains, fully 
lined and 150cm drop and a pair of 
checked thermal lined curtains, 
further similar   
£60 - 80 
530 
A set of six yellow ground cushions 
centred by armorial and a set of 
seven cream damask style cushions  
£40 - 60 
531 
A wooden metal bound 'tuck box' 
the top and front stencilled 'T.E.B 
Sopwith' 68cm width  
£20 - 30 
532 
Picture frames, mixed frames, 
approx twenty-five  
£20 - 30 
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533 
Picture frames, mixed vacant 
frames, large sizes  
£20 - 30 
534 
Three double bowl calf feeders with 
pole clamps, width 47cm 
£30 - 50 
534A 
Tools; garden tools including large 
shovel, hedge trimmers, mostly 
wooden handles 
£30 - 50 
535 
Three double bowl calf feeders with 
pole clamps, width 47cm 
£30 - 50 
535A 
A chiminea on iron stand, a cast iron 
cauldron and a galvanised bucket  
£20 - 30 
536 
A garden table and fire basket 
£20 - 30 
536A 
A slat top garden table 170cm 
length 'Charles Verey Collection'  
£40 - 60 
537 
A Victorian garden roller 
£40 - 60 
538 
A Victorian style wirework three-
tier plant stand  
H: 60cms  
£60 - 80 
539 
Two tin baths and six galvanised 
buckets  
£40 - 60 
 

CLOCKS 
 
540 
A circular dial wall clock with 
painted face, 30 hour, chain driven 
striking movement, mahogany beze, 
in need of restoration, with 
pendulum, incomplete, face 
diameter 22cm  
£60 - 80 
541 
Two similar Victorian mantel clocks 
both with two train movements and 
with pendulums, the largest 36cm 
high  
£30 - 50 
 
 
 

542 
A Victorian drop dial wall clock with 
enamel dial, two train movements, 
the case front ebonised with mother 
of pearl inlay, with key, in need of 
restoration, 73cm high  
£80 - 120 
543 
A Chinoiserie decorated mantel clock 
and a ceramic cased clock (2) 
£60 - 80 
544 
A Beaumont mantel clock, in Art 
Deco walnut case, three train gong 
striking movement, pendulum and 
key 
£20 - 30 
545 
A late Victorian small wall clock 
with two train movement in a carved 
case, incomplete 54cm high  
£30 - 50 
546 
A 19th Century oak longcase with 
twelve inch brass face, eight day bell 
striking movement, with weights and 
pendulum, 215cm high  
£200 - 300 
547 
A 19th century long case clock with 
an arched enamel dial (worn), 8 day 
single bell striking movement in a 
cross banded mahogany case with 
weight, pendulum and key  
£100 - 150 
548 
An early 19th Century mahogany 
eight day longcase clock with an 
arched painted dial indistinctly 
signed S.M.... Carlisle two train 
striking movement with weights and 
pendulum 240cm high  
£100 - 200 
549 
An early 19th century dial long case 
clock with an arched painted 
chinonnoise scene, two train eight 
day top bell striking movement in an 
inlaid mahogany case with three orb 
and eagle finials, case height 209cm 
- case slightly reduced with 
pendulum, key and weights. 
£100 - 150 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CERAMICS, GLASS AND  
COLLECTORS ITEMS’ 
 
550 
A brass coal scuttle, beam scales, 
two 'Grecian lady' plaster figures and 
other items (7) 
£20 - 30 
551 
A Victorian figured walnut writing 
slope (incomplete) and Thomas & 
Williams Cambrian type no 1 miner’s 
lamp, no 055 - Aberdare, slight rust  
£50 - 80 
552 
A collection of 7 Sorrento 
marquetry panels 
£30 - 40 
553 
A pair of bookends with carved 
African elephants (w: 35cm), 
another pair of elephants, a brass 
elephant and nine other items 
£40 - 60 
554 
Mixed lot Majolica jug, Coleford Co-
op diamond jubilee (1933) 
commemorative plate, other china 
and ornaments  
£30 - 40 
555 
A Bristol Poutney 'Badminton' 41-
piece tea and coffee set and seven 
pieces of 'Cotswold' tea ware, all 
flower decorated with green borders 
£60 - 80 
556 
A decorative 'bird top' tureen, 
studio pottery vase with stand, 
jardinière etc 
£20 - 30 
557 
A Victorian stereoscopic walnut 
viewer, cased set of scales, field 
microscope, compass, exposure 
meter and pocket viewers  
£60 - 80 
558 
A collection of coloured glassware 
including, an Art Deco green glass 
wall light and colourful vases etc.  
£30 - 50 
559 
A Continental flower painted vase, 
a pair of brass candlesticks, a 
Wedgwood jug and a brass table bell 
etc  
£30 - 50 
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560 
A collection of eleven pieces of 
copper lustre ware, mostly jugs, a 
Worcester 'peach and blackberry' 
decorated plate and other items (17) 
£30 - 50 
561 
A group of stoneware jars, 19th 
century glass bottles and a car horn 
£30 - 50 
562 
Vintage and later hand tools 
including a Wolf drill and 
transformer unit (sold as parts) four 
boxes  
£20 - 40 
563 
A vintage table top wood turners 
lathe (100cm length), 14 turning 
chisels with wooden handles, a 
boxed set ARD Machinists screw 
plates sets (no 201) and a collection 
in three tins of taps, dies and 
reamers etc (under tables) 
£25 - 35 
564 
Two metal 'jerry cans, five shoe 
lasts, 3 flat irons, demi-jon etc 
(under tables)  
£20 - 30 
565 
A group of green glazed pottery by 
Ewan Henderson and others 
£30 - 50 
566 
A collection of glass paperweights, 3 
red glass vessels, small quantity of 
brassware 
£60 - 90 
567 
A collection of shells to include 
sailors valentine, decorated shells, 
items of jewellery further specimens 
and related framed prints  
£60 - 80 
568 
Six pewter tankards, silver plated 
cutlery, iron beam scales with pans, 
plated hip flask and glassware etc 
£30 - 40 
569 
A Jackson and Gosling tea set, Royal 
Albert part tea set and Aynsley part 
set, Colywn blue and white and 
further ceramics and cased cork 
display  
£50 - 80 
 
 
 
 

570 
Glassware to include three 
decanters, two with etched glass, 
sets of wine glasses, cut and etched 
examples, coloured glass and other  
£40 - 60 
571 
Glassware a set of nine facet cut 
rummers, a punch bowl and ten 
flutes, a set of eleven Georgian style 
cut stem glasses and eight glass 
plates  
£60 - 90 
572 
Glassware a set of eight green stem 
glasses, 20th Century, twelve small 
amethyst glass footed bowls, a 'cross 
over' twin bottle condiment with 
silver covers and other small glasses  
£80 - 120 
573 
A Doulton 'Watteau' Blue and 
White dinner service to include soup 
tureens with lades, plates and 
platters, approx forty pieces  
£100 - 200 
574 
A Copeland Spode Italian part 
dinner set to include tureens, plates 
and bowls, approx sixty two pieces 
and further blue and white china  
£120 - 180 
575 
Mixed lot two mirrors painted dog 
and flowers, a three tier cake stand, 
two crackle glaze ginger jars  
£30 - 50 
576 
A Staffordshire cottage pastille 
burner, a Victorian biscuit barrel 
with a silver plated lid, an Allerton's 
Toby jug, Winton cottage garden 
plate and other items 
£40 - 60 
577 
Two Royal Worcester plates (boxed) 
pink glass dressing table set, two 
crown Derby pin dishes etc 
£30 - 40 
578 
Glassware an eight piece liqueur set 
with gilt decoration, two decanters 
with stands, two carafes and two 
bowls  
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 

579 
Glassware a set of fourteen trumpet 
champagne/wine flutes engraved 
banding, another similar set of 
thirteen, three decanters and other 
glassware 
£30 - 50 
580 
A mixed lot of cut and moulded glass 
and ceramics including Spode blue 
and white china  
£30 - 50 
581 
Assorted teaware a stoneware 
flagoon, majoilica jug, tagine dish, 
and two signed Winstanley cats etc 
£20 - 40 
582 
Four Royal Daulton character jugs, a 
collection of eleven Royal 
memorabilia mugs and other items  
£40 - 60 
583 
A part Susie Cooper (crown works) 
green banded table set including 
seven oval plates, some damage (37) 
£30 - 50 
584 
A seventy piece Spode 'Provence' 
pattern part table service including, 
two tureens, soup set and a copper 
sauce pan with lid 
£50 - 70 
585 
Coloured glass ware mostly carnival 
glass, a set of five hunting tumblers 
etc. 
£30 - 50 
586 
A large Victorian brass postal scales 
with six brass weights and two brass 
table lamps (oil conversions, sold as 
parts) 
£30 - 50 
587 
Glassware four Bohemian stem 
glasses, small twin bottle tantalus, 
three decanters, two Wedgewood 
Royal Wedding (72) Commemorative 
goblets (boxed) and a clock  
£30 - 50 
588 
Mixed china; a part Wedgwood 
breakfast set, Teviotdale & Aynsley 
bird sculptures and tea ware etc 
£30 - 50 
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589 
Five boxed Camberwick Green 
figurines, three Wade 'pig money 
boxes' two with base stoppers, a 
spinning top by Triang and two other 
items  
£30 - 50 
590 
Metalware; peter tankards, teapot 
and telescope  
£40 - 60 
591 
Metalware four copper kettles, a 
copper water carrier, heavy brass 
boiling pan, jelly moulds etc  
£40 - 60 
592 
A collection of blue and white china, 
mixed patterns and manufactures  
£20 - 40 
593 
A 19th Century mahogany lazy 
susan and a kidney shaped tray  
£20 - 40 
594 
A collection of costume jewellery 
and other items, including; an early 
20th century gold-plated compass 
pendant a Swiss silver cased open 
face key-wind pocket watch, two 
early 20th century gold-plated wrist 
watches; a lady’s stainless steel 
cocktail watch; a quantity of mostly 
stud earrings; costume jewellery in a 
white jewellery case and various 
plated flatware. 
£50 - 80 
595 
A collection of costume jewellery 
and other items to include various 
brooches, watches, a pair of carved 
bone eidelweiss earrings, and other 
items  
£40 - 60 
596 
An ivory and bone Barlycorn chess 
set (red and white), King height 
10.5cm, with associated box and 
board, three pawns matched; 
together with another similar part 
set - twenty five pieces 
£100 - 150 
597 
An apothecary pestle and mortar, 
mother of pearl glasses case and pair 
of glasses, mother of pearl handled 
butter knife, stones and mosaic parts 
to include red amber, glass and gold 
tessara  
£30 - 50 
 

598 
A small olive wood trinket box 
painted birds, a pair of miniature 
gardening gloves, three paper 
knives, bakelite snuff box, 
paperweights and a vesta (9) 
£50 - 80 
599 
A mixed lot of lighters and 
compacts to include Ronson and 
Commemorative examples  
£20 - 40 
600 
A Victorian card case, engraved 
mother of pearl (complete) and an 
Indian carved and inlaid case (2) 
£60 - 80 
601 
A framed metal plate embossed 
with a crucifix, presented in 19th 
Century   
£20 - 40 
602 
A small music box, the comb 
stamped A. Olbrich Wien, in a 
stained pine brass box.  Remains of a 
tune list to base with key, comb 
length 10cm, box width 22cm, 
together with three other items  
£80 - 100 
603 
A French brass carriage timepiece, 
Henri Jacot, Paris, no. 16657, circa 
1900, the eight-day movement with 
platform lever escapement and 
stamped with HJ perched parrot 
trademark to the backplate, in a 
bevel-glazed corniche type case with 
hinged carrying handle, 13.5cm (5 
1/4in) high excluding handle; with 
the original leather covered 
travelling case 
£80 - 120 
604 
Pipes a small collection including a 
cased dragon claw Meerchaum, 
three other meerchaums all in poor 
condition, a silver mounted cigar 
holder, clay and other pipes (small 
box) (9) 
£30 - 50 
605 
A Royal Lambeth Hannah Barlow 
Jug and a Royal Worcester vase 
£50 - 80 
606 
A Vienna blue ground and gilt 
decorated bowl, a smaller example, 
a Sevres plate and figurine (4) 
£40 - 60 
 

607 
A Mintons pottery test tile for 
Barbotine dated 188, and a 
stoneware cylinder vase 15cm high  
£20 - 40 
608 
Two coloured glass chemist bottles, 
both labelled (green & blue) and two 
small beam scales with assorted 
weights and one wooden box  
£30 - 50 
609 
A Nailsea style glass globular 
paperweight, 12cm, decorated 
inside with a flowering plant motif, 
together with a Millefiori 
paperweight and three other smaller 
glass globular paperweights (5)  
£40 - 60 
609A 
A collection of ten silhouette 
portraits, comprising the profiles of 
two ladies, seven gentleman and a 
young boy, most set within a papier-
mâché frame with brass mount, and 
each roughly 9 x 17cm. Oval. (10)  
£40 - 60 
610 
Five Royal Doulton 'Winnie-the-
Pooh collection' figures: Pooh and 
candle, Eeyore's birthday, 
Christopher Robin and Pooh, Pooh in 
a armchair and Kanga and Roo. All 
Boxed 
£60 - 80 
611 
A 19th Century Nailsea walking 
stick, three colour twist (98cm), a 
colour twist swizzle stick and blue 
rolling pin, 36cm  
£60 - 80 
612 
A group of 19th Century Nailsea 
bottles, in pink and white, one with 
two tops, the largest 23cm length  
£100 - 150 
613 
A 19th Century Nailsea glass set of 
bellows 33cm high, a glass frigger in 
the form of a three mast ship and 
another contained in glass case 
28cm length  
£80 - 120 
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614 
An early 19th Century Bristol blue 
club shaped decanter bearing 
'Hollands' together with two wine 
glasses with spiral twist stems and 
five coloured glass, a large early 19th 
Century rummer with square base 
and other items  
£200 - 300 
615 
A Chinese porcelain jardinière, of 
square form, with two panels 
depicting birds amongst flowers, the 
others with an inscription, on stand 
H: 18cm  
£100 - 150 
616 
A graduated pair of twin handled 
vases both flower painted with blue 
grounds, probably Rockingham, 
unmarked; and a similar smaller vase 
decorated flowers and a landscape, 
also unmarked, largest 27cm  
£60 - 80 
617 
Aynsley china part tea set painted 
peaches and summer fruit, the cups 
with gilt interiors (16 pieces) and a 
Denby stoneware lidded jug 
£80 - 120 
618 
A set of three Coalport type flower 
painted plates, two with blemishes, 
all unmarked, a similar jug and a 
shaped plate decorated two figures 
before a folly with spot and flower 
head gilded boarder, marked IIII, 
width 24cm 
£40 - 60 
619 
An early 20th Century trench art 
wine cooler, with twin handles 23cm 
high, 22cm diameter  
£50 - 80 
620 
A Chinese cylindrical mug, famille 
rose decorated flowers and figures 
with a metal twin handled frame, 
both unmarked, circa late 18th 
Century, mug rim chips and crack, 
height 13cm  
£60 - 80 
621 
A pair of Satsuma pails decorated 
with flowers and exotic birds, 
character mark (one repaired), 
together with a small decorated dish  
£30 - 50 
 
 
 

622 
A mixed lot of china to include; 
Deflt style vases, Wade animals and 
a group of potters horses, a tea set, 
tea bowls and further animalia  
£40 - 60 
623 
A Lasolware 'Old Tree' footed bowl, 
11cm high, 30cm diameter  
£40 - 60 
624 
A Royal Doulton character jug of 
Mephistopheles, Royal Doulton 
character jug of the Cardinal, Royal 
Doulton character jug of Old King 
Cole, Royal Doulton character jug of 
Old Charles and a Royal Doulton 
style jug and reference book  
£80 - 120 
625 
A nine piece Victorian dessert 
service polychrome decorated Pratt 
type landscapes, crazed 
£60 - 80 
626 
Mixed lot; a native sheath knife, 
Chinese puzzle in a carved box, snuff 
boxes, small wooden bowls (two 
boxes)  
£60 - 80 
627 
A quart George III pewter tankard 
with double domed lid, open thumb 
piece, engraved monogram, with 
later side spout, touch marks 
Nathaniel Barber (1772-1834), 
height 20cm 
£250 - 350 
628 
Two Colonial folk art pearl shells 
one 'From Reggie to Mother' the 
other 'Andaman Islands' 
£80 - 120 
629 
A brass 1914 Princess Mary's 
Christmas Fund tobacco tin with 
original contents, cigarettes and 
tobacco  
£30 - 50 
630 
A large Worcester porcelain lobed 
tray transfer painted willow pattern 
(diameter 50cm) and two 
Wedgwood biscuit ware game 
tureens, one with liner,  incised 
marks, width 28cm 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 

631 
A pair of patinated metal figures of 
dancers, of recent manufacture, 
after the manner of Chiparus, each 
figure portrayed in Art Deco dress 
and on marble plinth bases, 39cm 
high 
£80 - 120 
632 
An African wooden carving, half 
torso of a young girl with babe in 
arms, 20th century  
£60 - 80 
633 
A Victorian oil lamp, with amethyst 
glass reservoir, 35cm high excluding 
chimney and shade 
£30 - 50 
634 
An abstract wood carving, wave 
form, signed monogramme CP and 
dated '84, w: 42cm 
£20 - 30 
636 
A Chinese blue and white dish, 
Kangxi, the centre painted with 
flowers issuing from pierced 
rockwork, 28.4cm diameter, with old 
repair  
£40 - 60 
637 
Three English pearlware blue and 
white octagonal chinoiserie plates 
in Chinese Export style; two items of 
later creamware and a Delft (De 
porceleyne Klaeuw) vase 
£30 - 50 
638 
An Elgin National watch co. aircraft 
type clock with stopwatch facility 
(circa 1955), a fossil, Russian lacquer 
large egg and assorted ornaments 
(one tray)  
£30 - 40 
639 
A 'sparrow beak' famille rose jug 
decorated with figures in a 
courtyard with cross hatched back 
panel and a shaped small plate 
flower painted (2) 
£40 - 60 
641 
A pair of lightly patinated figures of 
children and a spelter figure (3) 
£60 - 80 
642 
19th century patinated and belge 
noir tazza  
£40 - 60 
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643 
Peter Blake, a Wedgewood National 
Art Collections Fund plate, 31cm 
diameter  
£20 - 40 
644 
An oil lamp with glass shade, a 
pottery wash bowl and a table lamp 
(sold as parts) 
£20 - 30 
645 
A pair of Oriental vases with fighting 
scene and crackle style ground each 
31cm high  
£40 - 60 
646 
A collection of stones and minerals 
iron pyrites, agate and quartz, 
basalt, slag, potato stones, amassed 
from UK and further afield  
£60 - 80 
647 
A Victorian oil lamp base with a 
green glass reservoir and other glass 
ware etc. (one shelf)  
£20 - 30 
649 
Royal Hampshire soldiers The 
Gloucester Regiment, Injin, 1951, 
The Parachute Regiment, Falklands, 
1982, The Black Watch, Somme 
1916, The Royal Scots, Gulf War, 
1990, The Airborne Forces, Arnheim, 
1944, The 61st South Gloucesters, 
Alexandria, 1801, The Kings 
Caribineers, Blenheim, 1704, The 
SAS, Falklands, 1982, The 21st 
Regiment of Lancers, Omdurman, 
1898, The Scots Guards, 1907, The 
Grenadier Guards, Waterloo, 1815, 
The 24th Warwickshire Regiment, 
Isalndhlwana, 1879, The Cavaliers, 
Edge Hill, 1642, The South 
Staffordshire Regiment, Arnheim, 
1944, The 8th Kings Royal Irish 
Hussars, El Alamein, 1942, The 93rd 
Sutherland Highlanders, Balaklava, 
1854, Paratrooper, 1940 (17)  
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

650 
Royal Hampshire soldiers Royal 
Army Medical Corps, 1944, The SBS, 
1944, The SAS, 1944, Royal Military 
Police, 1944, Royal Armoured Corps, 
1944, The Royal Artillery, 1944, 
Royal Marine Commandos, 1944, 
Royal Engineers, 1944, Royal Signals, 
1944, The Naval Gunner, The 
Infantry Sergeant, 1944, The US 
Ranger, 1944, The Airborne Forces, 
1944, The British Infantry, 1944, The 
REME, 1944 (15)  
£20 - 40 
651 
Royal Hampshire Art Foundry RAF 
Tornado Pilot, 1991, Royal Artillery 
Sergeant, 1991, The US Marine 
Corps, 1991, The Royal Army 
Medical Corps, 1991, Tank 
Commander, 1991, Royal Engineers 
Corporal, 1991, Royal Corps Signals, 
1991, US 82 Airbourne Division, 
1991, US 2nd Armoured Division, 
1991, Royal Navy Gunner, 1991, 
Royal Navy Captain, 1991, French 
Foreign Legion, 1991 and four 
unboxed Infantry Signaller, WWII, 
British Infantry Soldier, 1990's, 
British Infantry Soldier (Paratrooper), 
1990's, British Infantry, NBC Gear 
and Anti-Tank Weapon (16) 
£40 - 60 
652 
Trophy Miniatures The Classic 
Collection Napoleonic Wars, The 
95th Rifles WA37, Napoleonic Wars, 
1st Grenadiers of the Guard WA18V, 
Napoleonic Wars, 95th Rifles WA45, 
all in original boxes together with 
Fusilier Miniatures Commemorative 
Issue 75 Years of the RAF 1918-1998 
No 110, WWI British Infantry, 
Minute Men, German WWII Rocket 
Section Eastern/Western Front No 
19c all in original boxes (6) 
£50 - 80 
653 
Fusilier Miniatures British WWII 
Infantry, Officer and Five Men 
Advancing No 14, British WWII 
Infantry, NCO and Five Men Running 
No 15, British WWII Infantry, Bren 
Gun and Support Group No 17 all in 
original boxes together with Rank & 
File Royal Navy Escort (Whites), 
Royal Navy Escort (Six Rating), 
Lancer with Dead Horse BW03, US 
Army Gulf War 1991 all in original 
boxes (7)  
£50 - 80 

654 
Lancer 17th Lancer, 16th Lancer, 
American Revolution, Minute Men, 
Gurkhas WWI all in original boxes 
together with P and B England 
American War of Independence 
American Infantry PB2, AWI - 
Grenadier Company, 10th Regiment 
of Foot PB1, 4th Light Infantry 
Regiment of Mexico, 1836, PB9, Viet 
Cong Set PB18 all in original boxes 
(8)  
£50 - 70 
655 
Collectors Soldiers Pathfinder Paras 
1990, Zimbabwe Paras 1970's, US 
Marines Gulf War 1991 together 
with Anglo Russian Toy Soldiers 
Soviet Paratroopers 1990, Set 1 all in 
original boxes together with Langley 
Models 'The Boys of the Old 
Brigade' Napoleonic British Infantry, 
Napoleonic Wars - French Line 
Infantry, Royal Navy Landing Party, 
Tropical Service all in original boxes 
(7)  
£40 - 60 
656 
Tradition American Civil War - 
Confederate Infantry inc. Set 902 
and 905 all in original boxes together 
with Tradition Mounted Field 
Officer, Infantry of the Line 1812, 
B1M, American Civil War, Union 
Artillery, No 78, Trooper, Skinners 
Horse, 1908, M205 all in original 
boxes (6)  
£60 - 80 
657 
Tradition Italian Bersaglieri, Chinea 
1900, No 72, Henry VIII Army 
Arquebusiers MR1, Troopers Royal 
Scotts Greys 1900 all in original 
boxes together with Tradition 
Guardsman - The Grenadier Guards 
514, Sergeant, 17th Bengal Lancers, 
1901, M208, George Felbrigge K19, 
Sir Hugh Hastings K46, The King of 
Poland K29, Jean De Boucicaut K40, 
French Imperial Guard Grenadier, 
1810, 502 (x2) all in original boxes 
(11) 
£40 - 60 
658 
Mulberry Miniatures Prince Rupert 
LifeGuard of Horse ECW 3, The 
Chosen Men A selection of 95th 
Riflemen from the Penisular War BN 
48, all in original boxes (2)  
£20 - 30 
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659 
Rome through the Stereoscope, 
boxed set of approx. forty cards, 
Underwood & Underwood together 
with a viewer and companion book  
£40 - 60 
660 
Stereoviews mainly black and white 
of topographical interest, areas 
include USA, Niagara Falls, Human 
Activities, Natural History, Zoology, 
Tissues, Tinted Cards by Underwood 
& Underwood to include twenty five 
photographs of Paris, approx. one 
hundred and fifty in total  
£150 - 200 
661 
Stereo Classics a boxed set of black 
and white cards, divided into 
sections to include photo effects, 
industry, transportation, World War 
1, beach scenes and children, to 
include Holmes and Underwood & 
Underwood, together with Wonders 
of the Stereoscope by John Jones  
£40 - 60 
662 
Stereoviews - Japan Through the 
Stereoscope, Underwood & 
Underwood, 1904, a complete boxed  
set of one hundred stereoviews, 
mounted gelatin silver prints, 
numbered and captioned with 
publisher's details on recto and 
explanatory captions in English to 
versos, together with thirty boxed 
additional colour views of Japanese 
interest  
£200 - 300 
663 
A Watkins 'Bee Meter' (exposure 
meter) - boxed with instructions; a 
small photo album containing 39 late 
Victorian portrait photographs; and 
a wooden slide box  
£30 - 50 
664 
Stereoscopic cards: 25 keystone 
cards - Japanese views, text books, 
near run 922 to 950. Original box  
£30 - 50 
665 
Two late Victorian photographic 
portraits both in leather two-part 
cases (12 x 9cm) and three 
identically framed early 20th century 
photographs - couple in a boat and a 
car (5)  
£100 - 150 
 
 

666 
A Victorian Daguerrotype of a bare-
breasted young lady, cased; and 
three other cased photographs of 
young boys and a family group, case 
backs only  
£80 - 120 
667 
Six Victorian Daguerrotypes - all 
portrait studies all with original 
frames, two with front section, 
largest 2.5 x 3 inches  
£100 - 150 
668 
A collection of approximately 200 
photographic glass slides (3.5 inch 
square), most black and white, some 
tinted, mostly British townscapes, 
Bible studies and some Temperance 
and other information slides, housed 
in a pine open top box 
£80 - 120 
669 
Stereoviews mainly black and white 
of topographical interest, sorted into 
regions both UK and Europe, Bristol, 
England, Ireland, Germany, 
Switzerland to include some 
Underwood & Underwood, approx 
150 cards   
£150 - 200 
671 
Cameras: a Cinerex cine camera 
(boxed) a Zenit-E camera in case, 16 
x 50 binoculars in case, a Smith car 
clock on mahogany stand (not 
working) and a grey finish Imp-4 
telephone (one box) 
£30 - 50 
672 
Three cameras: a Warwick No. 2, 
Baby Brownie and Olympus Trip 35 
and a pair of binoculars in part 
leather case 
£20 - 40 
673 
A Bell Punch 'plus'counting 
machine, cased binoculars and three 
cameras etc. 
£30 - 50 
674 
Typewriter; Imperial N650 with dust 
jacket, S/N H5437 circa 1935 
£30 - 50 
675 
A Relum Tornado point 22 air rifle 
with carrying case, number 76584 
(over eighteen year olds only) 
£60 - 80 
 
 

676 
Farmers Glory; Wheat Flakes 
promotional issue 1936, national 
costumes mounted on ply, (27 of 36 
set) cigarette and tea cards; part sets 
Senior Service Dogs and Beautiful 
Scotland, a box of sorted Ty-phoo 
tea cards, postcards and related 
cards  
£20 - 30 
677 
Cigarette cards; a mixed collection, 
some loose (part sorted), 19 'books', 
a large scrap book of mainly cards 
and a box of mostly early 20th 
Century greetings cards (one box) 
678 
A collection of postcards, three 
albums and loose Edwardian to 
modern, an accumulation of stamps- 
part sorted (two boxes  
£100 - 150 
679 
A school toy coin and stamp 
collection including pre 1940's, 
three black and white photographs 
of football portraits studies (related 
to Arsenal), a mahogany box and 
other items 
£30 - 50 
680 
A taxidermy barn owl shown against 
a naturalistic background (case 
damaged) 
£30 - 40 
681 
Cigarette and other cards; 15 books 
of cigarette cards mostly Wills, loose 
cards, sepia print cards, a stamp 
album and collection of beer mats 
(one box) 
£30 - 50 
682 
Cigarette cards and games: Mostly 
Wills sorted and unsorted, a small 
quantity of playing cards and related 
and a small collection of black and 
white photographs mostly early 20th 
century portraits (1 box) 
£30 - 50 
683 
A collection of postcards in one box 
and two albums: Edwardian to 
modern 
£40 - 60 
684 
A vintage Bush radio 40cm high, 
50cm wide and another radio (2) 
£30 - 50 
 
 



 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

685 
Slide equipment to include Zeiss 
Icon and Aldis together with screen  
£30 - 50 
686 
An Edison Standard Phonograph 
with original horn, oak case and 
winding handle, number 570992; 
together with 26 wax cylinders, all 
boxed, horn length 33cm, case width 
32cm  
£80 - 120 
687 
A polyphone disc player with 9cm 
comb playing 21cm (8.5 width) discs 
housed in a comb grained box with 
side handles and front set crank 
winder, with 30 discs, mostly Swiss 
made, box width 40cm  
£100 - 150 
688 
A collection of clock parts including 
'cat gut' and other cord, finials, 
mouldings, etc., (two boxes and one 
bag) 
£30 - 50 
689 
A set of small size snooker balls 
(composition) with score board, 
triangle and two cues, a Victorian 
bagatelle board with balls and four 
badminton rackets etc 
£30 - 50 
690 
Cigarette Cards: A large collection of 
cards, part sorted, mostly Wills and 
Players, twelve books of cards, 
cigarette boxes, etc., together with a 
small stamp album 
£80 – 120 
691 
Toys Two Hornby 'O gauge' trains 
both 0-4-0, both in need of 
restoration; a wooden chess set with 
box (king height 9cm, complete) a 
smaller boxed set (5.5cm, missing 
one pawn) a dice shaker, a small doll 
and stuffed 'Tom Webster' 'George' 
(Daily Mail) (7) 
£50 - 80 
692 
Toy vehicles; A collection of 'Days 
Gone' collection, approx. 136; eight 
'Esso Collection' lorries, all boxed; 
and twenty other boxed vehicles 
including Corgi Super Racer (four 
boxes) 
£150 - 180 
 
 
 

693 
An Armand Marseille bisque head 
doll 390 with swivel blue eyes and 
jointed body, 58cm 
£20 - 40 
694 
Games: Four vintage and later 
tennis racquets, three squash 
racquets, rugby ball, golf shoes, 
boxed badminton set and boxed 
games including Totopoly, Risk, 
Buccaneer, etc (in box and on shelf) 
£20 - 40 
695 
A Subbuteo game and additional 
team sets, a jig map jigsaws and a  
3-D viewer  
£30 - 50 
696 
Five vintage jigsaw puzzles 
including; Delta Series 'The World' 
(ten pieces missing), two children's' 
Victory puzzles (complete), a Ponda 
Queen on horseback, circa 
1940/50's, one other, a boxed 
'Hobbies A1 fretwork outfit' with 
instruction booklet, four 
chess/draught sets, other boxed and 
unboxed games 
£30 - 50 
697 
Two boxed sets Taylor-Rolph 
Lignum Vitae carpet bowls (4) and 
three vintage sets of darts, a boxed 
Harling Pantograph 1961 (boxed 
and complete), and two 
construction sets both early 20th 
century 
£30 - 50 
698 
A large collection of packs of cards, 
games and bridge sets, mostly 
vintage (two boxes approx. 72 
packs), a Black box Monopoly, a 
Halma set, two Waddington Cluedo, 
a boxed 'Yellow Dwarf Nain Jaune' 
French game (JWS Bavaria) and a 
boxed Draughts set (one box)  
Note: Not checked for completeness  
£60 - 80 
699 
Two snooker cues, one in shaped tin 
case and four Hemselite 'green 
bowling' balls  
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 

700 
A scale model of a Foochow Pole 
Chinese junk, a fully rigged wood 
hull early 20th century with original 
colouration, rigging later, hull length 
80.5cm 
Note: these junks unchanged in 
design since the 14th century were 
primarily used to deliver Fujian 
timber along the coast of China 
£50 - 80 
701 
A 19th Century brass telescope on 
stand with extended 38 to 58cm 
optics, main barrel 105cm extended, 
stand 47cm, no apparent markings  
£40 - 60 
705 
Stamps: An accumulation including 
first day covers, three stamp albums 
and a large quantity of partly sorted 
stamps - mostly GB, two boxes 
£30 - 50 
706 
Stamps: A collection of mostly in 
early 20th century albums (9), two 
albums of first day covers and some 
unsorted stamps, worldwide (one 
boxes) 
£150 - 200 
707* 
An accumulation of worldwide 
stamps, mostly GB: in nine 
albums/swap books (one box) 
£30 - 50 
708 
Stamps: Worldwide collection in 
seven albums including Victorian GB 
and a box lose parts, sorted 
£100 - 150 
 

BOOKS 
 
709 
Books: Mostly children's including 
nine Roald Dahl hardbacks and 
others (35) 
£30 - 50 
710 
A mixed lot of art books 
£30 - 50 
711 
Books: Picturesque Europe, five 
leatherbound volumes, Cassell, 
Petter & Galpin 
£30 - 50 
 
 
 
 



 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

712 
Brinkley, Capt. F.; The Art of Japan, 
Vols 1 & 2., 1901, published by J. B. 
Millet Company, Boston Mass, USA 
£50 - 80 
713 
Cook (Captain James). Captain 
Cook's Voyages Round the World, A 
History of the South Seas Islands in 
two vols, 1834, with engravings 
£30 - 50 
714 
Militaria: The Wipers Times in one 
volume (Eveleigh Nash & Grayson); 
book of remembrance 5th Battalion 
Somerset Light Infantry (1930 - Chris 
Wick Press); Officers died in the 
Great War Part 1 + 2 (HMSO); book 
of postcards - Ypres (4) 
£30 - 50 
715 
An Arabian Nights collection of 
books, limited edition of 1000, 
Burton, Richard, published by Burton 
Club  
£40 - 60 
716 
A collection of RAF Flying Review 
magazines 1955-1963, 1955-1956 
book bound (two boxes) 
£20 - 40 
717 
BOOKS P G Woodhouse Sam the 
Sudden, 1925, The Small Batchelor 
1927, Big Money 1931, Thank You 
Jeeves 1934, A few Quick Ones 1959, 
first editions or first English editions, 
and further others, similar (16) 
£80 - 120 
718 
An autograph album including Basil 
Radford, Robertson Hare, Yehudi 
Menuhin, John Gielgud, Laurence 
Olivier, CR Atlee and V Atlee, Henry 
Wood first half 20th Century   
£50 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

719 
Cricket Autographs; 1977 Centenary 
Test, Melbourne (30cm x 20cm); 
Marylebone club team 1951-52 tour 
(unframed) and a facsimile MCC 
1950-51 tour of Australia and New 
Zealand (23cm x 13cm) (3) 
£120 - 180 
720 
Books A mixed collection including 
antique reference, early Penguin 
paperbacks, pamphlets and guide 
books etc (three shelves) 
£20 - 30 
721 
Books; a set of sixteen novels by 
Charles Dickens (Hazell, Watson & 
Viney) and other books (one shelf) 
£25 - 35 
722 
Children’s annuals and comics, 
largely from the late 1960’s and 
1970’s. Items include Beano, Dandy, 
Sting Ray, Asterisk, Tintin and 
Superhero comics. 
£30 - 50 
723 
Books: Flavius Josephus, Jewish 
historian - the works, leather 
bound; Edward Hulme Wild Flowers 
- colour plates, six volumes in three 
leather bound; Royal memorabilia, 
etc 
£30 - 40 
724 
Trains; a box of books relating to 
railways and three framed prints of 
steam trains, etc.  
£25 - 35 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

725 
A mixed lot of Military publications 
to include, The Manchester 
Guardian War pictorial, The Second 
World War, The War, Hutchinsons 
Pictorial History of the War, further 
military books, literature to include 
Charles Dickens,  and a selection of 
military postcards 
£40 - 60 
726 
A quantity of books of health and 
lifestyle interest, especially cookery, 
yoga and gardening. Mrs Beeton’s 
Cake Making; Delia Smith’s How to 
Cook; Cordon Bleu Winter Puddings; 
The Complete Yoga Book; The 
Complete Illustrated Book of Yoga; 
The Complete Book of Herbs; 
Pictorial Practical Gardening; and 
Beeton’s Shilling Garden Book. 
£30 - 50 
727 
Books: Art reference and 'Billy 
Wilders' Some Like it Hot' - Taschen  
£40 - 60 
728 
Books on art, architecture & 
interiors - 6 shelves  
£150 - 200 
 

TWO DAY SALE 
 
Day One  
Wednesday 25th April  
Silver, Jewellery and Coins  
 
Day Two  
Thursday 26th April 
Antiques, Furnishing and 
Collectors items 



These Conditions of Sale and Business constitute the contract between Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA (the “Auctioneer”) and the seller, on the one hand, and 

the buyer on the other. By bidding at the auction, you agree to be bound by these terms. 
 

INFORMATION FOR BUYERS 

 Introduction.  The  following  informative  notes  are  intended  to  assist   Buyers,   particularly 

those inexperienced or  new  to  our  salerooms.  All  sales  are  conducted  on  our  printed 

Conditions of Sale which are readily available for  inspection  and  normally  accompany 

catalogues. Our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully 

understand. 

 Agency. As auctioneers we usually contract as agents for the seller whose identity, for reasons 

of confidentiality, is not normally disclosed. Accordingly if you buy your primary contract is 

with the seller. 

 Estimates.  Estimates  are  designed  to  help  buyers  gauge  what  sort  of  sum  might  be 

involved for the purchase of a particular lot. The  lower  estimate  may  represent  the  reserve 

price and certainly will not be  below  it.  Estimates  do  not  include  the  Buyer’s  Premium  or 

VAT (where chargeable). Estimates are prepared some time before the sale  and  may  be 

altered by announcement before the sale. They are in no sense definitive. 

 Buyer’s Premium. The Buyer agrees to pay a  buyer’s  premium  on  the  hammer  price  of 

each lot purchased. The buyer’s premium is 20% (24% including VAT) of the hammer price 

on each lot  up  to  and  including  £150,000,  plus  12% (14.40%  including VAT)  for  any  

amount in excess of £150,000. VAT at  the  prevailing  rate  of  20%  is  added  to  all  of  these  

premiums and additional charges as defined below. 

 VAT. (*) indicates that VAT is payable  by  the  purchaser  at  the  standard  rate  (presently 

20%) on the hammer price as well as being an element in the buyer’s premium. This 

imposition of VAT is likely to  be because the seller  is  registered  for VAT  within  the  European 

Union and is not operating the Dealers Margin Scheme or because VAT is due at 20% on 

importation into the UK. The double symbol (**)  indicates  that  the  lot  has  been  imported 

from  outside  the  European  Union  and  the  present  position  is  that  these  lots  are  liable  to 

a reduced rate of VAT (5%) on the gross lot price (i.e. both the hammer price and the buyer’s 

premium). Lots which appear without either of the above symbols indicate that no  VAT  is 

payable on the hammer price. This is because such lots are sold  using  the  Auctioneers’ 

Margin Scheme and it should be noted that the VAT included within the Premium is not 

recoverable as input tax. 

 Descriptions and  Conditions.  All goods are excluded from the Sale of Goods Act 1979 and 

sold as seen. Condition  reports  are  provided  on  our  website  or  upon request. The absence 

of a report does not imply that  a  lot  is  without  imperfections.  The detail in a report will 

reflect the estimated value of the lot, and large  numbers  of  such requests received  shortly  

before  the  sale  may  not  receive  a  response  to  all  lots.  Members of staff are not trained 

restorers or conservators and, particularly for higher  value  lots,  you should obtain an opinion  

from  such  a  professional. We  recommend  that  you  always  view  a lot in person. 

We are, primarily, agents for the seller. We  are  dependent  on  information  provided  by  the 

seller and whilst we may inspect lots and act  reasonably  in  taking  a  general  view  about them 

we are  normally  unable  to  carry  out  a  detailed  or  any  examination  of  lots  in  order to 

ascertain their condition in the way in which it would be wise for a buyer to do. Intending 

buyers have ample opportunity  for  inspection  of  goods  and,  therefore,  accept  responsibility 

for inspecting and investigating lots  in  which  they  may  be  interested.  Please  note  carefully 

the exclusion of liability for the condition of lots contained in the Conditions of Sale. Neither 

the seller nor  we,  as  the  auctioneers,  accept  any  responsibility  for  their  condition.  In 

particular, mechanical  objects  of  any  age  are  not  guaranteed  to  be  in  working  order. 

However, in so far as we have examined the goods and make a representation about their 

condition, we shall  be  liable  for  any  defect  which  that  examination  ought  to  have  revealed 

to the auctioneer but which would not have been revealed to the buyer had the buyer examined  

the  goods.  Additionally,  in  specified  circumstances   lots   misdescribed   because they are 

‘deliberate forgeries’ may be returned and  repayment  made. There  is  a  3  week  time limit. 

(The expression ‘deliberate forgery’ is defined in our Conditions of Sale). 

 Electrical goods. These are sold as ‘antiques’ only and if  bought  for  use  must  be  checked 

over for compliance with safety regulations by a qualified electrician first. 

 Export of goods. Buyers intending to export goods should ascertain (a) whether an export  

licence is required and (b) whether there  is  any  specific  prohibition  on  importing  goods  of 

that character because, e.g. they may  contain  prohibited  materials  such  as  ivory.  Ask  us  if 

you need help. 

 Bidding. Bidders may be required to register before the sale commences and lots will be 

invoiced to the name and address on  the  registration  form.  Some  form  of  identification 

may be required if you are unknown to us. Please enquire  in  advance  about  our 

arrangements for telephone bidding. 

 Commission bidding. Commission bids may be left with the auctioneers indicating the 

maximum amount to  be  bid  excluding  buyers’ premium.  They  will  be  executed  as  cheaply 

as possible having regard to the reserve (if any) and competing bids. If two buyers  submit identical 

commission bids  the  auctioneers  may  prefer  the  first  bid  received.  Please  enquire in 

advance about our arrangements for the leaving of commission bids. 

 Methods of Payment. The following methods of payment are acceptable: 

Debit  Card  drawn  on  a  UK  bank  and  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address.  There  is  no 

additional charge for purchases made with these cards. 

Bank   transfer   direct   to    our    bank    account,    all    transfers    must    state    the    relevant 

i n v o i c e  number.  If  transferring   from   a   foreign currency, the amount we receive must 

be the total due in pounds sterling (after currency conversion and the deduction of any  bank  

charges).  Our  bank  details  can  be  found  on  the front of your invoice or in the sale catalogue 

under ‘Important Notices’. 

Sterling  cash  payments  of  up  to  £12,000  (subject   to   money   laundering   regulations).   All 

major  UK  issued  credit  cards  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address  with  the  exception   of 

American Express  and  Diners  Club. Collection and storage. Please note what  the  Conditions  

of  Sale  state  about  collection and storage. It is important that goods are paid for and collected  

promptly.  Any  delay  may involve the buyer in paying storage charges. 

 Droit de suite royalty charges. From 1st January 2012 all UK  art  market  professionals 

(which includes but is not limited to; auctioneers, dealers, galleries, agents and other 

intermediaries) are required to collect a royalty payment for all works of art that have been 

produced  by  qualifying  artists  each  time  a  work  is  re-sold during  the  artist’s  lifetime  and  for 

a period up to 70 years following the artists death. This payment is only calculated on 

qualifying works of art which are sold for a hammer price more than the UK sterling 

equivalent of EURO 1,000 – the UK sterling equivalent will fluctuate in line with prevailing 

exchange rates. 

It is entirely the  responsibility  of  the  buyer  to  acquaint  himself  with  the  precise  EURO  to 

UK Sterling exchange rate  on  the  day of  the  sale  in  this  regard,  and  the  auctioneer  accepts 

no responsibility whatsoever if the qualifying rate is different to the rate indicated. 

All items in this catalogue  that  are  marked  with  δ  are  potentially  qualifying  items,  and 

the royalty charge will be applied if the hammer price achieved is more than the UK sterling 

equivalent  of  EURO  1,000.The  royalty  charge  will  be  added  to  all  relevant  buyers’ 

invoices, 

 

 
 

and must be paid before items can be cleared. All royalty charges  are  passed  on  to  the 

Design and Artists Copyright Society (‘DACS’), no handling costs or additional fees  with 

respect to these charges will be retained by the auctioneers. 

The royalty charge that will be applied to qualifying items which achieve a hammer price of 

more than the UK sterling  equivalent  of  EURO  1,000,  but  less  than  the  UK  sterling 

equivalent of EURO 50,000 is 4%. For qualifying items that sell for more than the UK 

sterling equivalent of EURO 50,000  a  sliding  scale  of  royalty  charges  will  apply  –  for  a  

complete list of the royalty charges  and  threshold  levels,  please  see  www.dacs.org.uk.  There  

is  no VAT payable on this royalty charge. 
 

TERMS OF CONSIGNMENT FOR SELLERS 

 Interpretation. In these Terms the words ‘you’, ‘yours’, etc. refer to the Seller and if the 

consignment of goods to us is made by an agent we assume that the Seller has authorised 

the consignment and that the consignor has the Seller’s authority  to  contract.  Similarly  the 

words ‘we’, ‘us’, etc. refer to the Auctioneers. 

 Warranty. The Seller warrants that possession in the  lots  can  be  transferred  to  the  Buyer 

with good and  marketable  title,  free  from  any  third  party  right  and  encumbrances,  claims 

or  potential  claims.  The  Seller  has  provided  all  information   concerning   the   items 

ownership,  condition  and  provenance,  attribution,  authenticity,   import   or   export   history 

and of any concerns expressed by third parties concerning the same. 

 All commissions and fees are subject to VAT at the prevailing rate. 

 Commission is charged to sellers, rates to be confirmed upon consignment of goods. 

 Removal costs. Items for sale must be  consigned  to  the  saleroom  by  any  stated  deadline and 

at your expense. We may be able to assist you with this process but  any  liability incurred to a 

carrier for haulage charges is solely your responsibility. 

 Loss and damage of goods. 

 Loss and Damage Warranty  -  Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA  is  not  authorised  by  the  

FSA  to  provide insurance to its clients, and does not do so. However Bristol Auction Rooms 

/ BCVA for its own protection, assumes liability for property consigned to it at the lower 

pre-sale estimate until the hammer falls. To justify accepting liability, Bristol Auction Rooms 

/ BCVA makes a charge of 1.5% of the hammer price plus VAT, subject to  a  minimum  

charge  of  £1.50,  or  if  unsold  1.5%  of our lower estimate. The liability assumed by Bristol 

Auction Rooms / BCVA  shall  be  limited  to  the  lower  pre- sale estimate or the hammer 

price if the lot is sold. 

 If the owner of the goods consigned instructs us in writing  not  to  take  such  action,  the goods 

then remain entirely at the owners risk unless and until  the  property  in  them passes to 

the Buyer or they are collected by or on behalf of the owner, and clause 6 (a) is 

inapplicable. 

 Illustrations. The cost of any illustrations is borne by you. The  copyright  in  respect  of  such 

illustrations shall be the property of us, the auctioneers, as is the text of the catalogue. 

 Minimum bids and our discretion. Goods will normally be offered subject to  a  reserve agreed 

between us before the sale in accordance with clause 9. We may sell Lots below the reserve 

provided we account to you for the same sale proceeds as you would have received had the 

reserve been the hammer price. If you specifically give us  a  “discretion”  we  may accept a bid 

of up to 10% below the formal reserve. 

 Reserves. 

 You are entitled to place prior to the auction a reserve on any lot consigned, being the 

minimum hammer price at which that  lot  may  be  sold.  Reserves  must  be  reasonable 

and we may decline to offer goods which in our opinion would be subject to an 

unreasonably high reserve (in which case goods carry the storage and loss and damage warranty 

charges stipulated in these Terms of Consignment). 

 A reserve once set cannot be changed except with our consent. 

 Where a reserve has been placed only we may bid on your behalf  and  only  up  to  the 

reserve (if any) and you may in no circumstances bid personally. 

 Reserves are not usually accepted for lots expected to realise below £100 

 Electrical items. These are  subject  to  detailed  statutory  safety  controls.  Where  such  items 

are accepted for sale you accept responsibility for the cost of testing by external contractors. 

Goods not certified as safe by an electrician  (unless  antiques)  will  not  be  accepted  for  sale. 

They must be removed at your expense on your being notified. We reserve  the  right  to 

dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, at your expense. 

 Soft  furnishings.  The  sale  of  soft  furnishings  is  strictly   regulated   by statute law in  the  

interests  of  fire  safety.  Goods  found  to  infringe  safety  regulations  will  not be offered and 

must be removed at your expense. We reserve the right to dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, 

at your expense. 

The rights of disposal referred to in clause  10  and  11  are  subject  to  the  provisions  of The 

Torts (Interference with Goods) Act 1977, Schedule 1, a copy of which is available for 

inspection on request 

 Descriptions.  Please  assist  us  with  accurate  information  as  to  the   provenance   etc.   of 

goods where this is relevant. There is strict liability for the accuracy of descriptions  under 

modern consumer legislation and in some circumstances responsibility lies with sellers if 

inaccuracies occur. We will assume that you have  approved  the  catalogue  description  of 

your lots unless informed to the contrary. Where we are  obliged  to  return  the  price  to  the 

buyer when the lot is a deliberate forgery under Condition 15 of the Conditions of Sale and 

we have accounted to you for the proceeds of sale you agree to reimburse us the sale proceeds. 

 Unsold. If an item is unsold it may at  our  discretion  be  re-offered  at  a  future  sale. Where in 

our opinion an item is unsaleable  you  must  collect  such  items  from  the  saleroom promptly on 

being so informed.  Otherwise,  storage  charges  may  be  incurred.  We  reserve the right to 

charge for storage in these circumstances at a reasonable daily rate. 

 Withdrawn  and  bought  in  items.  These  are  liable  to  incur  a  charge  of  15%  commission, 

1.5 % Loss and Damage Warranty  and  any  other  costs  incurred  including  but  not  limited  to 

illustration and restoration  fees  all  of  these  charges  being  subject  to  VAT  on  being  bought 

in or withdrawn after being catalogued. 

 Conditions of Sale. You agree that all goods will be sold on our Conditions of Sale.  In 

particular you undertake that you have the right to sell the goods either as owner or agent 

for the owner. You undertake to compensate us and any buyer or third party for  all  losses 

liabilities and expenses incurred in respect of  and  as  a  result  of  any  breach  of  this 

undertaking. We will also,  at   our   discretion,   and   as   far   as   practicable,   confirm   that   an 

item consigned for  sale  does  not  appear  on  the  Art  Loss  register,  which  is  administered  by 

an independent third party. 

 Authority to deduct commission and expenses and retain premium and interest. 

 You authorise us to  deduct  commission  at  the  stated  rate  and  all  expenses  incurred 

for your account from the  hammer  price  and  consent  to  our  right  to  retain  beneficially 

the premium paid by the buyer in accordance with our Conditions of  Sale  and  any 

interest earned on the sale proceeds until the date of settlement. 

http://www.dacs.org.uk/


 You authorise us in our discretion to  negotiate  a  sale  by  private  treaty  not  later  than  the 

close of business 48 hours after the day of  sale  in  the  case  of  lots  unsold  at  auction,  in 

which case the same  charges  will  be  payable  as  if  such  lots  had  been  sold  at  auction 

and so far as appropriate these Terms apply. 

 Warehousing. We disclaim all  liability  for  goods  delivered  to  our  saleroom  without  sufficient 

sale instructions  and  reserve  the  right  to  make  minimum  warehousing  charge  of  £10  per 

lot per day. Unsold lots are subject to the same charges if you do not remove them within a 

reasonable time of  notification.  If  not  removed  within  three  weeks  we  reserve  the  right  to 

sell them and defray charges from any net  proceeds  of  sale  or  at  your  expense  to  consign 

them to the local authority for disposal. 

 Settlement. After sale settlement of  the  net  sum  due  to  you  normally  takes  place  within  28 

days of the sale (by crossed cheque to the  seller)  unless  the  buyer  has  not  paid  for  the 

goods. In this case no settlement will then be made but we will take your instructions in the 

light of our Conditions of Sale. You  authorise  any  sums  owed  by  you  to  us   on   other 

transactions to be  deducted  from  the  sale  proceeds. You  must  note  the  liability  to  reimburse 

the proceeds of sale to  us  as  under  the  circumstances  provided  for  in  Condition  12  above. 

You  should  therefore  bear  this  potential  liability  in  mind  before  parting  with  the  proceeds 

of sale until the expiry of 28 days from the date of sale. 
 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 

Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA carries on business with bidders, buyers and all those present in the 

auction room prior to or in connection with a sale on the following General Conditions and on such 

other terms, conditions and notices as may be referred to herein. 

 Definitions 

In these Conditions: 

 “auctioneer” means the firm of Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA or its authorised auctioneer, as 

appropriate; 

 “deliberate forgery” means an imitation made with  the  intention  of  deceiving  as  to 

authorship, origin, date, age,  period,  culture  or  source  but  which  is  unequivocally 

described in the catalogue as being  the  work  of  a  particular  creator  and  which  at  the 

date of the sale had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been  in 

accordance with the description; 

 “hammer price” means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the 

auctioneer brings down the hammer; 

 “terms of consignment” means the stipulated terms and rates of commission on which Bristol 

Auction Rooms / BCVA  accepts instructions from sellers or their agents; 

 “total amount due” means  the  hammer  price  in  respect  of  the  lot  sold  together  with 

any premium, Value Added Tax chargeable  and  any  additional  charges  payable  by  a 

defaulting buyer under these Conditions; 

 )  “sale   proceeds”  means   the  net  amount   due  to  the  seller,   being  the  hammer  price   

of the  lot  sold  less  commission  at  the  stated  rate,  Value  Added  Tax  chargeable  and   

any other amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however arising; 

 “You”, “Your”, etc. refer to the buyer as identified in Condition 2. 

 The singular includes the plural and vice versa as appropriate. 

 Bidding procedures and the Buyer 

 Bidders  are  required  to  register  their  particulars  before  bidding  and  to   satisfy   any 

security arrangements before entering the auction room to view or bid; 

 the maker of  the  highest  bid  accepted  by  the  auctioneer  conducting  the  sale  shall  be  | 

the buyer at the hammer price and any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the 

auctioneer’s  absolute  discretion  by  reoffering  the  Lot  during  the  course  of  the  auction 

or otherwise. The auctioneer shall act reasonably in exercising this discretion. 

 Bidders shall be deemed to act as principals. 

(2) Our right to bid on behalf of the seller is  expressly  reserved  up  to  the  amount  of  any 

reserve and the right to refuse any bid is also reserved. 

 Increments. Bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion. 

 The purchase price. together  with  a  premium  thereon  of  24%  which  shall  include  VAT  on 

the premium at the rate imposed by law. The buyer will  also  be  liable  for  any  royalties 

payable under Droit de Suite as set out under Information for Buyers. 

 Value Added Tax.  Value  Added  Tax  on  the  hammer  price  is  imposed  by  law  on  all  items 

affi ed with an   asterisk  or  double  asterisk.  Value  Added  Tax  is  charged  at  the  appropriate 

rate prevailing by law at  the  date  of  sale  and  is  payable  by  buyers  of  relevant  Lots.  (Please 

refer to “Information for Buyers” for a brief explanation of the VAT position). 

 Payment 

 Immediately a Lot is sold you will: 

 give to us, if requested, proof of identity, and 

 pay to us the total amount due or in such other way as is agreed by us. 

 Any payments by  you  to  us  may  be  applied  by  us  towards  any  sums  owing  from  you  to 

us on any account whatever without regard to any directions of you or  your  agent, whether 

express or implied. 

 Buyers who utilise  the  services  of  ATG  Live  Auctions  or  any  other  live  internet  services 

are  hereby  informed  that  the  payment  method  details  that  are  provided  to  ATG   Live 

Auctions or any  other  live  internet  services  as  part  of  the  process  of  registration  will,  in 

the absence of compliance with paragraph (1) of this clause, be utilised by  us  to  settle  any amounts 

owing by such buyers to us. 

 Title and collection of purchases 

 The ownership of any Lots purchased shall not pass to you until you have made payment 

in full to us of the total amount due. 

 You shall at your own  risk  and  expense  take  away  any  lots  that  you  have  purchased  and 

paid for not later than 3 working days following the day of the auction or  upon  the 

clearance of any cheque used for payment after which you shall be responsible  for  any 

removal, storage and insurance charges. 

 No purchase can be claimed or removed until it has been paid for. 

 Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA does not operate a packaging and postal service.  Successful 

buyers  must  make  these arrangements independently, though  the  saleroom  may be  able  to  

suggest  specialist shipping companies who can  advise  buyers,  this  advice  is  not  a  

recommendation and the saleroom is not liable for  any  aspect  of  the  packaging  and  shipping  

process.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Remedies for non-payment or failure to collect purchases 

 If  any  Lot  is  not  paid  for  in  full  and  taken  away  in  accordance  with  these  Conditions 

or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, we, as agent for the seller and on our 

own behalf, shall at our  absolute  discretion  and  without  prejudice  to  any  other  rights  we 

may have, be entitled to exercise one or more of the following rights and remedies: 

 to proceed against you for damages for breach of contract; 

 to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by us to you; 

 to resell the Lot  (by  auction  or  private  treaty)  in  which  case  you  shall  be  responsible  for 

any resulting deficit in  the  total  amount  due  (after  crediting  any  part  payment  and adding 

any resale costs). Any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; 

 to remove, store and  insure  the Lot  at  your  expense  and,  in  the  case  of  storage,  either  at 

our premises or elsewhere; 

 to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount due to the 

extent it remains unpaid for more than 3 working days after the sale; 

 )  to retain that or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the total amount due; 

 to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose conditions 

before any such bids shall be accepted; 

 to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to you towards 

the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a lien (that is a right to  retain possession  

of )  any  of  your  property  in  our  possession  for  any  purpose  until  the  debt  due is satisfied. 

 We shall, as agent for  the  seller  and on  our  own  behalf  pursue  these  rights  and  remedies 

only so far as is reasonable to make appropriate recovery in respect of breach of these 

conditions 

 Third party liability. All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk and 

must note the  lay-out  of  the  accommodation  and  security  arrangements.  Accordingly  neither 

the auctioneer nor our employees or agents shall incur liability  for  death  or  personal  injury 

(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for  the  safety  of  the 

property of persons visiting prior to or at a sale. 

 Commission bids. Whilst  prospective  buyers  are/\strongly  advised  to  attend  the  auction  and are 

always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be assumed to have 

carefully  inspected  and  satisfied  themselves  as  to  its  condition   we   will   if   so   instructed 

clearly and in writing  execute  bids  on  their  behalf.  Neither  the  auctioneer  nor  our 

employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so. 

Where  two  or  more  commission  bids  at  the  same  level  are  recorded  we  reserve  the  right  in 

our absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made. 

 Warranty of title and availability. The  seller  warrants  to  the  auctioneer  and  you  that  the 

seller is the true owner of  the  property  consigned  or  is  properly  authorised  by  the  true 

owner to consign for  sale  and  is  able  to  transfer  good  and  marketable  title  to  the  property 

free from any third party claims. 

 Agency. The auctioneer normally acts as agent  only  and  disclaims  any  responsibility  for 

default by sellers or buyers. 

 Terms of sale. The seller acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 

Conditions  in    their  entirety  and  on  the  Terms  of  Consignment  as  notified  to  the  consignor 

at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

 Descriptions and condition 

 Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us to carry out 

exhaustive  due  diligence  on  each  lot.  Prospective  buyers  are  given  ample  opportunities 

to view and inspect before any sale and they (and any independent experts on their behalf ) 

must satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of any  description  applied  to  a  lot.  Prospective 

buyers  also  bid  on  the  understanding  that,  inevitably,  representations  or  statements  by  us 

as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date,  age,  provenance,  condition  or  estimated  selling 

price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be honestly and 

reasonably  held  and  accept  liability  for  opinions  given  negligently  or  fraudulently.  Subject 

to the foregoing neither we the auctioneer nor our employees  or  agents  nor  the  seller accept 

liability for the correctness of such opinions and all conditions and  warranties, whether 

relating to  description,  condition  or  quality  of  lots,  express,  implied  or  statutory, are 

hereby excluded. This Condition is subject to the next following Condition concerning deliberate 

forgeries and applies save as provided for in paragraph 6“information to buyers”. 

 Private treaty sales made under these Conditions are deemed to be sales by auction  for 

purposes of consumer legislation. 

 Forgeries. Notwithstanding the preceding Condition, any Lot which proves to  be  a  deliberate forgery  

(as  defined) may  be  returned  to  us  by  you  within  21  days  of  the  auction  provided  it is in the 

same condition as when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the 

relevant catalogue description and a  written  statement  of  defects.  If  we  are  satisfied from the 

evidence presented that  the  Lot  is  a  deliberate  forgery  we  shall  refund  the  money paid by you 

for the Lot including any buyer’s premium provided that (1) if the catalogue description refl    ted 

the accepted view of scholars and experts as at the date of sale or (2) you personally  are  not  able  to  

transfer  a  good  and  marketable  title  to  us,  you  shall  have no rights under this condition. 

The right of return provided by this Condition is additional to any right or remedy provided 

by law or by these Conditions of Sale. 

General 

 We  shall  have  the  right  at  our  discretion,  to  refuse  admission  to  our  premises  or  attendance 

at our auctions by any person. 

 (1) Any  right  to  compensation  for  losses  liabilities  and  expenses  incurred  in  respect  of  and 

as a result  of  any  breach  of  these  Conditions  and  any  exclusions  provided  by  them  shall 

be available to the seller and/or the auctioneer as appropriate. 

(2) Such rights and exclusions shall extend to and be deemed to be for the  benefi  of 

employees and agents of the seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them. 

 Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may  be  given  by  email  or 

f i r s t / s e c o n d  c l a s s  m a i l  in which case it shall be deemed  to  have  been  

received  by  the  addressee  48 hours after posting. 

 Special  terms  may  be  used  in  catalogue  descriptions   of   particular   classes   of   items   in 

which  case  the  descriptions  must   be   interpreted   in   accordance   with   any   glossary 

appearing at the commencement of the catalogue. 

 Any  indulgence  extended  to  bidders,  buyers  or  sellers   by   us   notwithstanding   the   strict 

terms of these Conditions or of the Terms of Consignment shall affect  the  position  at  the 

relevant time only and in respect of  that  particular  concession  only;  in  all  other  respects 

these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect. 

 English law applies to the interpretation of these Conditions. 




